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राज्ि जȪड 
Revenue Total

भाररत Charged --- ---

्िीकृत Voted 28774800 435200 29210000

वििरण Description

बजट अनुमान
Budget 

Estimate 

2017-2018

आयȪजना आयȪजना-भभ्न आयȪजना आयȪजना-भभ्न आयȪजना आयȪजना-भभ्न जȪड़
Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan Total

राज्ि भाग: Revenue Section:

सचििालय -आचथिक सȯिायȯ (मु्य 
शी्ि 3451 Secretariat -Economic Services (Major Head)

सचििालय (लघु शी्ि) 090 Secretariat (Minor Head)

पशुपालन, डȯयरी और मत्यपालन 
विभाग 39

Department of Animal Husbandry, Dairying 

and Fisheries

रशाशन 01 Administration

34321 140992 --- 224830 --- 246200 िȯतन 390101 Salaries 342000

--- --- --- 90 --- 80 मजदरूी 390102 Wages 100

--- 31 --- 450 --- 400 समयȪपरर भसता 390103 Overtime Allowance 400

1926 900 --- 3000 --- 5020 चिककससा उपिार 390106 Medical Treatment 6000

6145 2338 --- 11000 --- 12000 दȯशीय यारा ्यय 390111 Domestic Travel Expenses 12000

2008 1129 --- 7000 --- 9000 विदȯशी यारा ्यय 390112 Foreign Travel Expenses 9000

10830 7074 --- 22800 --- 24000 कायािलय ्यय 390113 Office Expenses 25000

884 68 --- 1300 --- 2800 ककराया दर और कर 390116 Publications 3000

1599 717 --- 2830 --- 3700 रकाशन अ्य रशासननक ्यय 390120 Other Administrative Expenses 4000

589 --- --- 1500 --- 1500 विञापन एि ंरिार 390126 Advertising and Publicity 1500

9346 148 --- 11000 --- 14000 ्यािसानयक सȯिाएं 390128 Professional Services 22500

67648 153397 --- 285800 --- 318700 जȪड - रशाशन Total Administration 425500

अतंराि्रीय सहयȪग 02 International Cooperation

--- --- --- 39500 --- 39500 अशंदान 390232 Contributions 60000

सूिना रȫ्यȪचगकी 99 Information Technology

1410 --- --- 1800 --- 1800 कायािलय ्यय 399913 Office Expenses 2500

69058 153397 --- 327100 --- 360000
जȪड - पशुपालन, डȯयरी और 
मत्यपालन विभाग Total

Department of Animal Husbandry, 

Dairying and Fisheries
488000

69058 153397 --- 327100 --- 360000 जȪड - मु्य शी्ष '3451' Total Major Head '3451' 488000

िा्तविक 

Actual

2015-2016

बजट अनुमान
Budget Estimate

2016-17

संशȪधित अनुमान
Revised Estimate

2016-17

मांग सं्या 3

Demand No. 3

पशुपालन डȯयरी और मत्यपालन विभाग
DEPARTMENT OF ANIMAL HUSBANDRY, DAIRYING & FISHERIES

(In thousand of Rupees)

(हज़ार ुपयं मं )

पूंजी 
Capital

---



148 मांग सं्या 3:-  अनुदानं की मांगȯ, 2017-18 

 Damand No. 3 :- Demands for Grants, 2017-18

वििरण Description

बजट अनुमान
Budget 

Estimate 

2017-2018

आयȪजना आयȪजना-भभ्न आयȪजना आयȪजना-भभ्न आयȪजना आयȪजना-भभ्न जȪड़
Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan Total

िा्तविक 

Actual

2015-2016

बजट अनुमान
Budget Estimate

2016-17

संशȪधित अनुमान
Revised Estimate

2016-17

(In thousand of Rupees)

(हज़ार ुपयं मं )

पशुपालन (मु्य शी्ि) (जारी) 2403 Animal Husbandry (Major Head) (contd.)

पशुचिककससा सȯिाएं और पशु 
्िा््य (लघु शी्ि) 101

Veterinary Services and Animal Health 

(Minor Head)

पशु संगरȪध एिं रमाणीकरण सȯिाएं 01
Animal Quarantine and Certification 

Cervices

रशाशन 01 Administration

16674 --- --- --- --- --- िȯतन 010101 Salaries ---

2274 --- --- --- --- --- मजदरूी 010102 Wages ---

5 --- --- --- --- --- समयȪपरर भसता 010103 Overtime Allowance ---

26 --- --- --- --- --- चिककससा उपिार 010106 Medical Treatment ---

109 --- --- --- --- --- दȯशीय यारा ्यय 010111 Domestic Travel Expenses ---

6896 --- --- --- --- --- कायािलय ्यय 010113 Office Expenses ---

4029 --- --- --- --- --- ककराया दर और कर 010114 Rents, Rates and Taxes ---

586 --- --- --- --- --- लघु कायि 010127 Minor Works ---

30599 --- --- --- --- --- जȪड - रशाशन Total Administration ---

सूिना रȫ्यȪचगकी 99 Information Technology

20 --- --- --- --- --- कायािलय ्यय 019913 Office Expenses ---

30619 --- --- --- --- ---
जȪड - पशु संगरȪि एि ं
रमाणीकरण सȯिाएं Total

Animal Quarantine and Certification 

Cervices
---

्यािसानयक दषता विकास 05 Professional Efficiency Development

भारतीय पशु चिककससा 
परर्द/र्य चिककससा परर्द 01

Veterinary Council of India/State 

Veterinary Council

10800 --- --- --- --- --- सहायता अनुदान-सामा्य 050131 Grants-in-aid-General ---

13200 --- --- --- --- --- सहायता अनुदान-िȯतन 050136 Grants-in-aid-Salaries ---

24000 --- --- --- --- ---
जȪड - भारतीय पशु धिकक्सा 
परर्द/र्य धिकक्सा परर्द Total

Veterinary Council of India/State 

Veterinary Council
---

संघ रा्य षȯरं कȪ विधानमंडल 
रहहत 02 Grants-in-aid to UTs without Legislature

484 --- --- --- --- --- सहायता अनुदान-सामा्य 050231 Grants-in-aid-General ---

अ्य ्यय 03 Other Expenses

44 --- --- --- --- --- कायािलय ्यय 050313 Office Expenses ---

24528 --- --- --- --- --- जȪड - ्यािसाययक सȯिाएं Total Professional Efficiency Development ---

ररुपका एि ंमंुहपका रȪगं की 
रȪकथाम 06

Foot and Mouth Disease Control 

Programme

736854 --- --- --- --- --- सहायता अनुदान-सामा्य 060031 Grants-in-aid-General ---
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वििरण Description

बजट अनुमान
Budget 

Estimate 

2017-2018

आयȪजना आयȪजना-भभ्न आयȪजना आयȪजना-भभ्न आयȪजना आयȪजना-भभ्न जȪड़
Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan Total

िा्तविक 

Actual

2015-2016

बजट अनुमान
Budget Estimate

2016-17

संशȪधित अनुमान
Revised Estimate

2016-17

(In thousand of Rupees)

(हज़ार ुपयं मं )

पशुपालन (मु्य शी्ि) (जारी) 2403 Animal Husbandry (Major Head) (contd.)

रा्रीय पशु चिककससा जȰविक 

उसपाद ननयंरण कȯ ्र 15
National Project on Rinderpest 

Surveillance & Monitoring

सामा्य घटक 02 General Component

1438 --- --- --- --- --- िȯतन 150201 Salaries ---

125 --- --- --- --- --- कायािलय ्यय 150213 Office Expenses ---

1563 --- --- --- --- --- जȩड़- सामा्य घटक Total General Component ---

1563 --- --- --- --- ---
जȩड़- रा्रीय पशु ्लȯग यनररषण 

एिं जाँि पररयȪजना Total
National Project on Rinderpest 

Surveillance & Monitoring
---

पशु रȪग की रȪकथाम 16 Animal Disease Control (ASCAD)

32595 --- --- --- --- --- सहायता अनुदान-सामा्य 160031 Grants-in-aid-General ---

रा्रीय पशु चिककससा जȰविक 

उसपाद ननयंरण कȯ ्र 21
National Veterinary Biological Products 

Quality Control Centre

रशासन 01 Administration

9619 --- --- --- --- --- िȯतन 210101 Salaries ---

1826 --- --- --- --- --- मजदरूी 210102 Wages ---

8 --- --- --- --- --- चिककससा उपिार 210106 Medical Treatment ---

110 --- --- --- --- --- दȯशीय यारा ्यय 210111 Domestic Travel Expenses ---

--- --- --- --- --- --- विदȯश यारा ्यय 210112 Foreign Travel Expenses ---

12508 --- --- --- --- --- कायािलय ्यय 210113 Office Expenses ---

50 --- --- --- --- --- ककराया, महसूल और कर 210114 Rents, Rates and Taxes ---

1741 --- --- --- --- --- लघु  कायि 210127 Minor Works ---

--- --- --- --- --- --- अ्य रभार 210150 Others Charges ---

25862 --- --- --- --- --- जȩड़-रशासन Total Administration ---

सूिना रȫघȪचगकी 99 Information Technology

110 --- --- --- --- --- कायािलय ्यय 219913 Office Expenses ---

25972 --- --- --- --- ---
जȩड़ - रा्रीय पशु धिकक्सा 
जȰविक उ्पाद यनयंरण कȯ ्र Total

National Veterinary Biological 

Products Quality Control Centre
---

मȫजूदा अ्पतालं / औ्घालयं 
का सुृढीकरण 26

Establishment and Strengthening of 

Existing Veterinary Hospitals and 

Dispensaries 

100 --- --- --- --- --- सहायता अनुदान-सामा्य 260031 Grants-in-aid-General ---

रा्रीय पशु रȪग ररपȪहटिग रणाली 
(एनएडीआरएस)

29
National Animal Disease Reporting 

System (NADRS)

सूिना रȫघȪचगकी 99 Information Technology

68214 --- --- --- --- --- कायािलय ्यय 299913 Office Expenses ---
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 Damand No. 3 :- Demands for Grants, 2017-18

वििरण Description

बजट अनुमान
Budget 

Estimate 

2017-2018

आयȪजना आयȪजना-भभ्न आयȪजना आयȪजना-भभ्न आयȪजना आयȪजना-भभ्न जȪड़
Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan Total

िा्तविक 

Actual

2015-2016

बजट अनुमान
Budget Estimate

2016-17

संशȪधित अनुमान
Revised Estimate

2016-17

(In thousand of Rupees)

(हज़ार ुपयं मं )

पशुपालन (मु्य शी्ि) (जारी) 2403 Animal Husbandry (Major Head) (contd.)

रा्रीय पशु रȪग ररपȪहटिग रणाली 
(एनएडीआरएस)

29
National Animal Disease Reporting 

System (NADRS)

68214 --- --- --- --- ---
जȩड़ - रा्रीय पशु रȪग ररपȪ्टषग 
रणाली (एनएडीआरएस)

Total
National Animal Disease Reporting 

System (NADRS)
---

्िȯत ्ांनत -  रा्रीय पशुधन 
विकास  यȪजना 35

White Revolution-Rashtriya Pashudhan 

Vikas Yojana

पशुधन ्िा्थय एिं रȪग ननयंरन 01 Livestock Health & Disease Control

--- --- 63200 --- 51400 --- कायािलय ्यय 350113 Office Expenses ---

--- --- 11000 --- 11000 --- सहायता अनुदान-सामा्य 350131 Grants-in-aid-General ---

--- --- 15000 --- 10000 --- सहायता अनुदान-िȯतन 350136 Grants-in-aid-Salaries ---

--- --- 89200 --- 72400 ---
जȩड़ - पशुिन ्िा्थय एि ंरȪग 
यनयंरन Total Livestock Health & Disease Control ---

पशु ्िा्थय सं्थानȪ कȪ सहयता 03 Assistance to Animal Health Institutes

--- --- --- 46500 --- 42700 िȯतन 350301 Salaries ---

--- --- --- 9400 --- 8500 मजदरूी 350302 Wages ---

--- --- --- 100 --- --- समयȪपरर भसता 350303 Overtime Allowance ---

--- --- --- 1000 --- 1000 चिककससा उपिार 350306 Medical Treatment ---

--- --- --- 1300 --- 1100 दȯशीय यारा ्यय 350311 Domestic Travel Expenses ---

--- --- --- 350 --- 350 विदȯशी यारा ्यय 350312 Foreign Travel Expenses ---

--- --- --- 36100 --- 38900 कायािलय ्यय 350313 Office Expenses ---

--- --- --- 14200 --- 20900 ककराया दर और कर 350314 Rents, Rates and Taxes ---

--- --- --- 23000 --- 26000 लघु कायि 350327 Minor Works ---

--- --- --- 1800 --- 200 ्यािसानयक सȯिाएं 350328 Professional Services ---

--- --- 20000 --- 70000 200 सहायता अनुदान-सामा्य 350331 Grants-in-aid-General ---

--- --- --- 100 --- 200 अ्य रभार 350350 Other Charges ---

--- --- 20000 133850 70000 140050
जȩड़ - पशु ्िा्थय सं्थानȪ कȪ 
सहयता Total Assistance to Animal Health Institutes ---

पशु ्िा्थय सं्थानȪ कȪ 
सहयता (सूिना रȫघȪचगकी) 04

Animal Health Institutes (Information 

Technology)

--- --- --- 1950 --- 7950 कायािलय ्यय 350413 Office Expenses ---

--- --- 109200 135800 142400 148000
जȩड़ -  ्िȯत ्ांयत -  रा्रीय 
पशुिन विकास  यȪजना Total

White Revolution-Rashtriya 

Pashudhan Vikas Yojana
---

्िȯत ्ांनत 36 White Revolution

पशु ्िा्थय सं्थानȯ 01 Animal Health Institutes

--- --- --- --- --- --- िȯतन 360101 Salaries 42900



सं्या -3 - पशुपालन, डȯयरी और मस्यपालन विभाग 
No.3 - DEPARTMENT OF ANIMAL HUSBANDRY, DAIRYING FISHERIES

151

वििरण Description

बजट अनुमान
Budget 

Estimate 

2017-2018

आयȪजना आयȪजना-भभ्न आयȪजना आयȪजना-भभ्न आयȪजना आयȪजना-भभ्न जȪड़
Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan Total

िा्तविक 

Actual

2015-2016

बजट अनुमान
Budget Estimate

2016-17

संशȪधित अनुमान
Revised Estimate

2016-17

(In thousand of Rupees)

(हज़ार ुपयं मं )

पशुपालन (मु्य शी्ि) (जारी) 2403 Animal Husbandry (Major Head) (contd.)

्िȯत ्ांनत 36 White Revolution

--- --- --- --- --- --- मजदरूी 360102 Wages 7500

--- --- --- --- --- --- समयȪपरर भसता 360103 Overtime Allowance 100

--- --- --- --- --- --- चिककससा उपिार 360106 Medical Treatment 1000

--- --- --- --- --- --- दȯशीय यारा ्यय 360111 Domestic Travel Expenses 1200

--- --- --- --- --- --- विदȯशी यारा ्यय 360112 Foreign Travel Expenses 400

--- --- --- --- --- --- कायािलय ्यय 360113 Office Expenses 42250

--- --- --- --- --- --- ककराया दर और कर 360114 Rents, Rates and Taxes 15200

--- --- --- --- --- --- अ्य रशासननक ्यय 360120 Other Administrative Expenses 400

--- --- --- --- --- --- लघु कायि 360127 Minor Works 23000

--- --- --- --- --- --- ्यािसानयक सȯिाएं 360128 Professional Services 500

--- --- --- --- --- --- सहायता अनुदान-सामा्य 360131 Grants-in-aid-General 40000

--- --- --- --- --- --- अ्य रभार 360150 Other Charges 300

--- --- --- --- --- --- जȩड़ - पशु ्िा्थय सं्थानȯ Total Animal Health Institutes 174750

पशु ्िा्थय सं्थानȯ  (सूिना 
रȫघȪचगकी) 02

Animal Health Institutes (Information 

Technology)

--- --- --- --- --- --- कायािलय ्यय 360213 Office Expenses 3250

पशुधन ्िा्थय एिं रȪग ननयंरन 03 Livestock Health & Disease Control

--- --- --- --- --- --- कायािलय ्यय 360313 Office Expenses 51900

--- --- --- --- --- --- सहायता अनुदान-सामा्य 360331 Grants-in-aid-General 24100

--- --- --- --- --- --- सहायता अनुदान-िȯतन 360336 Grants-in-aid-Salaries 10000

--- --- --- --- --- ---
जȩड़ - पशुिन ्िा्थय एि ंरȪग 
यनयंरन Total Livestock Health & Disease Control 86000

--- --- --- --- --- --- जȩड़- ्िȯत ्ांयत Total White Revolution 264000

920445 --- 109200 135800 142400 148000
जȩड़ - पशु धिकक्सा सȯिाएं और 
पशु ्िा््य (लघु शी्ष) Total

Veterinary Services and Animal 

Health (Minor Head)
264000

गȪपशु और भȰस विकास 102
Cattle and Buffalo Development (Minor 

Head)

कंरीय पशु रजनन फामि 01 Central Cattle Breeding Farms

रशासन 01 Administration

121909 90667 --- --- --- --- िȯतन 010101 Salaries ---

--- 12 --- --- --- --- समयȪपरर भसता 010103 Overtime Allowance ---

1181 1005 --- --- --- --- चिककससा उपिार 010106 Medical Treatment ---

631 440 --- --- --- --- दȯशीय यारा ्यय 010111 Domestic Travel Expenses ---

15697 7694 --- --- --- --- कायािलय ्यय 010113 Office Expenses ---

87 34 --- --- --- --- रकाशन 010116 Publications ---
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 Damand No. 3 :- Demands for Grants, 2017-18

वििरण Description

बजट अनुमान
Budget 

Estimate 

2017-2018

आयȪजना आयȪजना-भभ्न आयȪजना आयȪजना-भभ्न आयȪजना आयȪजना-भभ्न जȪड़
Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan Total

िा्तविक 

Actual

2015-2016

बजट अनुमान
Budget Estimate

2016-17

संशȪधित अनुमान
Revised Estimate

2016-17

(In thousand of Rupees)

(हज़ार ुपयं मं )

पशुपालन (मु्य शी्ि) (जारी) 2403 Animal Husbandry (Major Head) (contd.)

कंरीय पशु रजनन फामि 01 Central Cattle Breeding Farms

52972 13519 --- --- --- --- आपूनति और सामरी 010121 Supplies and Material ---

261 176 --- --- --- --- लघु कायि 010127 Minor Works ---

29 --- --- --- --- --- ्यािसानयक सȯिाएं 010128 Professional Services ---

187 --- --- --- --- --- अ्य रभार 010150 Other Charges ---

192954 113547 --- --- --- --- जȩड़ -रशासन Total Administration ---

सूिना रȫ्यȪचगकी 99 Information Technology

47 --- --- --- --- --- कायािलय ्यय 019913 Office Expenses ---

193001 113547 --- --- --- --- जȩड़ - कंरीय पशु रजनन फामष Total Central Cattle Breeding Farms ---

कȯ ्रीय हहभमत िीयि उसपादन एि ं
रभशषण सं्थान, हȰ्सरघटा 03

Central Frozen Semen Production & 

Training Institute, Hesserghatta

9053 3945 --- --- --- --- िȯतन 030001 Salaries ---

--- 4 --- --- --- --- समयȪपरर भसता 030003 Overtime Allowance ---

74 80 --- --- --- --- चिककससा उपिार 030006 Medical Treatment ---

36 188 --- --- --- --- दȯशीय यारा ्यय 030011 Domestic Travel Expenses ---

2395 340 --- --- --- --- कायािलय ्यय 030013 Office Expenses ---

5608 1594 --- --- --- --- आपूनति और सामरी 030021 Supplies and Material ---

50 5 --- --- --- --- लघु कायि 030027 Minor Works ---

272 --- --- --- --- --- ्यािसानयक सȯिाएं 030028 Professional Services ---

17488 6156 --- --- --- ---

जȩड़ -कȯ ्रीय ्हममत िीयष 
उ्पादन एि ंरमशषण सं्थान, 

हȰ्सरघटा
Total

Central Frozen Semen Production & 

Training Institute, Hesserghatta
---

कȯ ्रीय पशुयूथ पंजीकरण यȪजना 04 Central Herd Registration Scheme

41417 --- --- --- --- --- िȯतन 040001 Salaries ---

15 --- --- --- --- --- समयȪपरर भसता 040003 Overtime Allowance ---

537 --- --- --- --- --- चिककससा उपिार 040006 Medical Treatment ---

632 --- --- --- --- --- दȯशीय यारा ्यय 040011 Domestic Travel Expenses ---

1418 --- --- --- --- --- कायािलय ्यय 040013 Office Expenses ---

385 --- --- --- --- --- ककराया दर और कर 040014 Rents, Rates and Taxes ---

238 --- --- --- --- --- आपूनति और सामरी 040021 Supplies and Material ---

8151 --- --- --- --- --- अ्य रभार 040050 Other Charges ---

52793 --- --- --- --- ---
जȩड़ - कȯ ्रीय पशुयूथ पंजीकरण 

यȪजना Total Central Herd Registration Scheme ---

्िȯत ्ांनत -  रा्रीय पशुधन 
विकास  यȪजना 19

White Revolution-Rashtriya Pashudhan 

Vikas Yojana

गȪपाश सं्थानȪ कȪ सहायता 01 Assistance to Cattle Institutes
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वििरण Description

बजट अनुमान
Budget 

Estimate 

2017-2018

आयȪजना आयȪजना-भभ्न आयȪजना आयȪजना-भभ्न आयȪजना आयȪजना-भभ्न जȪड़
Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan Total

िा्तविक 

Actual

2015-2016

बजट अनुमान
Budget Estimate

2016-17

संशȪधित अनुमान
Revised Estimate

2016-17

(In thousand of Rupees)

(हज़ार ुपयं मं )

पशुपालन (मु्य शी्ि) (जारी) 2403 Animal Husbandry (Major Head) (contd.)

्िȯत ्ांनत -  रा्रीय पशुधन 
विकास  यȪजना 19

White Revolution-Rashtriya Pashudhan 

Vikas Yojana

--- --- --- 370000 --- 296208 िȯतन 190101 Salaries ---

--- --- --- 5100 --- 55 समयȪपरर भसता 190103 Overtime Allowance ---

--- --- --- 5500 --- 5500 चिककससा उपिार 190106 Medical Treatment ---

--- --- --- 4700 --- 4700 दȯशीय यारा ्यय 190111 Domestic Travel Expenses ---

--- --- --- 32500 --- 32500 कायािलय ्यय 190113 Office Expenses ---

--- --- --- 1100 --- 800 ककराया दर और कर 190114 Rents, Rates and Taxes ---

--- --- --- 650 --- 300 रकाशन 190116 Publications ---

--- --- --- 1000 --- 380 अ्य रशासननक ्यय 190120 Other Administrative Expenses ---

--- --- --- 86100 --- 103027 आपूनति और सामरी 190121 Supplies and Material ---

--- --- --- 2400 --- 1500 लघु कायि 190127 Minor Works ---

--- --- --- 750 --- 750 ्यािसानयक सȯिाएं 190128 Professional Services ---

--- --- --- 11200 --- 9840 अ्य रभार 190150 Other Charges ---

--- --- --- 521000 --- 455560 जȩड़ - गȪपाश सं्थानȪ कȪ सहायता Total Assistance to Cattle Institutes ---

गȪपाश सं्थानȪ कȪ सहायता 
(सूिना रȫ्यȪचगकी )

02
Assistance to Cattle Institutes 

(Information Technology)

--- --- --- 400 --- 440 कायािलय ्यय 190213 Office Expenses ---

रा्टीय ग़Ȫजतीय रजनन कायि् म 03 National Programme on Bovine Breeding

--- --- 500 --- --- --- कायािलय ्यय 190313 Office Expenses ---

--- --- 500 --- 500 --- रकाशन 190316 Publications ---

--- --- 500 --- 500 --- अ्य रशासननक ्यय 190320 Other Administrative Expenses ---

--- --- 2500 --- 3000 --- ्यािसानयक सȯिाएं 190328 Professional Services ---

177950 --- 256000 --- 256000 --- सहायता अनुदान-सामा्य 190331 Grants-in-aid-General ---

177950 --- 260000 --- 260000 ---
जȩड़ - रा्टीय ग़Ȫजतीय रजनन 
कायष् म Total

National Programme on Bovine 

Breeding
---

दȯशीय न्लȯ 04 Indigenous Breeds

439157 440000 485000 --- सहायता अनुदान-सामा्य 190431 Grants-in-aid-General ---

गȪजातीय उसपादकता पर रा्रीय 
भमशन 05 National Mission on Bovine Productivity

--- --- --- --- 50000 --- सहायता अनुदान-सामा्य 190531 Grants-in-aid-General ---

617107 --- 700000 521400 795000 456000
जȩड़ - ्िȯत ्ांयत -  रा्रीय 
पशुिन विकास  यȪजना Total

White Revolution-Rashtriya 

Pashudhan Vikas Yojana
---

्िȯत ्ांनत 20 White Revolution

न्‍ल सुधार सं्थानȯ 01 Breed Improvement Institutes
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 Damand No. 3 :- Demands for Grants, 2017-18

वििरण Description

बजट अनुमान
Budget 

Estimate 

2017-2018

आयȪजना आयȪजना-भभ्न आयȪजना आयȪजना-भभ्न आयȪजना आयȪजना-भभ्न जȪड़
Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan Total

िा्तविक 

Actual

2015-2016

बजट अनुमान
Budget Estimate

2016-17

संशȪधित अनुमान
Revised Estimate

2016-17

(In thousand of Rupees)

(हज़ार ुपयं मं )

पशुपालन (मु्य शी्ि) (जारी) 2403 Animal Husbandry (Major Head) (contd.)

्िȯत ्ांनत 20 White Revolution

--- --- --- --- --- --- िȯतन 200101 Salaries 375517

--- --- --- --- --- --- मजदरूी 200102 Wages 10000

--- --- --- --- --- --- समयȪपरर भसता 200103 Overtime Allowance 92

--- --- --- --- --- --- चिककससा उपिार 200106 Medical Treatment 4495

--- --- --- --- --- --- दȯशीय यारा ्यय 200111 Domestic Travel Expenses 5829

--- --- --- --- --- --- कायािलय ्यय 200113 Office Expenses 41020

--- --- --- --- --- --- ककराया दर और कर 200114 Rents, Rates and Taxes 1140

--- --- --- --- --- --- रकाशन 200116 Publications 700

--- --- --- --- --- --- अ्य रशासननक ्यय 200120 Other Administrative Expenses 1962

--- --- --- --- --- --- आपूनति और सामरी 200121 Supplies and Material 92350

--- --- --- --- --- --- लघु कायि 200127 Minor Works 1575

--- --- --- --- --- --- ्यािसानयक सȯिाएं 200128 Professional Services 820

--- --- --- --- --- --- अ्य रभार 200150 Other Charges 11200

--- --- --- --- --- --- जȩड़ - न्‍ल सुिार सं्‍थान Total Breed Improvement Institutes 546700

न्‍ल सुधार सं्थानȯ (सूिना 
रȫ्यȪचगकी )

02
Breed Improvement Institute(Information 

Technology)

--- --- --- --- --- --- कायािलय ्यय 200213 Office Expenses 600

रा्‍रीय गȪकुल भमशन 03 Rashtriya Gokul Mission

--- --- --- --- --- --- रकाशन 200316 Publications 500

--- --- --- --- --- --- अ्य रशासननक ्यय 200320 Other Administrative Expenses 500

--- --- --- --- --- --- ्यािसानयक सȯिाएं 200328 Professional Services 1000

--- --- --- --- --- --- सहायता अनुदान-सामा्य 200331 Grants-in-aid-General 1080200

--- --- --- --- --- --- रा्‍रीय गȪकुल ममशन Total Rashtriya Gokul Mission 1082200

--- --- --- --- --- --- जȩड़ -्िȯत ्ांयत Total White Revolution 1629500

880389 119703 700000 521400 795000 456000 जȩड़ - गȪपशु और भȰस विकास Total Cattle and Buffalo Development 1629500

कु्कुट विकास (लघु शी्ि) 103 Poultry Development (Minor Head)

कȯ ्रीय कु्कुट विकास संगठन 15
Central Poultry Development 

Organisation

32140 49620 --- --- --- --- िȯतन 150001 Salaries ---

11731 4161 --- --- --- --- मजदरूी 150002 Wages ---

17 6 --- --- --- --- समयȪपरर भसता 150003 Overtime Allowance ---

801 1363 --- --- --- --- चिककससा उपिार 150006 Medical Treatment ---

465 624 --- --- --- --- दȯशीय यारा ्यय 150011 Domestic Travel Expenses ---

14888 6397 --- --- --- --- कायािलय ्यय 150013 Office Expenses ---

122 39 --- --- --- --- रकाशन 150016 Publications ---
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वििरण Description

बजट अनुमान
Budget 

Estimate 

2017-2018

आयȪजना आयȪजना-भभ्न आयȪजना आयȪजना-भभ्न आयȪजना आयȪजना-भभ्न जȪड़
Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan Total

िा्तविक 

Actual

2015-2016

बजट अनुमान
Budget Estimate

2016-17

संशȪधित अनुमान
Revised Estimate

2016-17

(In thousand of Rupees)

(हज़ार ुपयं मं )

पशुपालन (मु्य शी्ि) (जारी) 2403 Animal Husbandry (Major Head) (contd.)

कȯ ्रीय कु्कुट विकास संगठन 15
Central Poultry Development 

Organisation

1081 --- --- --- --- --- अ्य रशासननक ्यय 150020 Other Administrative Expenses ---

65892 11076 --- --- --- --- आपूनति और सामरी 150021 Supplies and Material ---

114 --- --- --- --- --- विञापन एि ंरिार 150026 Advertising and Publicity ---

3163 --- --- --- --- --- लघु कायि 150027 Minor Works ---

354 --- --- --- --- --- ्यािसानयक सȯिाएं 150028 Professional Services ---

130768 73286 --- --- --- ---
जȩड़ - कȯ ्रीय कु्कुट विकास 

संगठन Total
Central Poultry Development 

Organisation
---

 ्िȯत ्ांनत -  रा्रीय पशुधन 
विकास  यȪजना 21

White Revolution-Rashtriya Pashudhan 

Vikas Yojana

पशुपालन सं्थानȪ कȪ सहयता 01
Assistance to Animal Husbandry 

Institutes

--- --- --- 264080 --- 247700 िȯतन 210101 Salaries ---

--- --- --- 38850 --- 33800 मजदरूी 210102 Wages ---

--- --- --- 365 --- 300 समयȪपरर भसता 210103 Overtime Allowance ---

--- --- --- 9000 --- 8100 चिककससा उपिार 210106 Medical Treatment ---

--- --- --- 6920 --- 5770 दȯशीय यारा ्यय 210111 Domestic Travel Expenses ---

--- --- --- 70090 --- 64600 कायािलय ्यय 210113 Office Expenses ---

--- --- --- 5500 --- 5000 ककराया दर और कर 210114 Rents, Rates and Taxes ---

--- --- --- 465 --- 430 रकाशन 210116 Publications ---

--- --- --- 6150 --- 5000 अ्य रशासननक ्यय 210120 Other Administrative Expenses ---

--- --- --- 147280 --- 124800 आपूनति और सामरी 210121 Supplies and Material ---

--- --- --- 1100 --- 1000 विञापन एि ंरिार 210126 Advertising and Publicity ---

--- --- --- 158650 --- 144500 लघु कायि 210127 Minor Works ---

--- --- --- 1200 --- 1100 ्यािसानयक सȯिाएं 210128 Professional Services ---

--- --- --- 709650 --- 642100
जȩड़ -  पशुपालन सं्थानȪ कȪ 
सहयता Total

Assistance to Animal Husbandry 

Institute
---

पशुपालन सं्थानȪ कȪ सहयता 
(सूिना रȫ्यȪचगकी) 02

Assistance to Animal Husbandry 

Institutes (Information Technology)

--- --- --- 750 --- 600 कायािलय ्यय 210231 Office Expenses ---

रा्रीय पशुधन भमशन 03 National Livestock Mission

--- --- 2500 --- --- --- कायािलय ्यय 210313 Office Expenses ---

--- --- 5000 --- 8000 --- विञापन एि ंरिार 210326 Advertising and Publicity ---

--- --- 1000 --- 2000 --- ्यािसानयक सȯिाएं 210328 Professional Services ---

--- --- 600000 --- 600000 --- सहायता अनुदान-सामा्य 210331 Grants-in-aid-General ---

--- --- 1500 --- --- --- अ्य रभार 210350 Other Charges ---
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 Damand No. 3 :- Demands for Grants, 2017-18

वििरण Description

बजट अनुमान
Budget 

Estimate 

2017-2018

आयȪजना आयȪजना-भभ्न आयȪजना आयȪजना-भभ्न आयȪजना आयȪजना-भभ्न जȪड़
Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan Total

िा्तविक 

Actual

2015-2016

बजट अनुमान
Budget Estimate

2016-17

संशȪधित अनुमान
Revised Estimate

2016-17

(In thousand of Rupees)

(हज़ार ुपयं मं )

पशुपालन (मु्य शी्ि) (जारी) 2403 Animal Husbandry (Major Head) (contd.)

 ्िȯत ्ांनत -  रा्रीय पशुधन 
विकास  यȪजना 21

White Revolution-Rashtriya Pashudhan 

Vikas Yojana

--- --- 610000 --- 610000 --- जȩड़ -  रा्रीय पशुिन ममशन Total National Livestock Mission ---

--- --- 610000 710400 610000 642700
जȩड़ - ्िȯत ्ांयत -  रा्रीय 
पशुिन विकास  यȪजना Total

White Revolution-Rashtriya 

Pashudhan Vikas Yojana
---

्िȯत ्ांनत 23 White Revolution

लघु पशुधन सं्थानȯ 01 Small Livestock Institutes

--- --- --- --- --- --- िȯतन 230101 Salaries 303500

--- --- --- --- --- --- मजदरूी 230102 Wages 43400

--- --- --- --- --- --- समयȪपरर भसता 230103 Overtime Allowance 400

--- --- --- --- --- --- चिककससा उपिार 230106 Medical Treatment 13000

--- --- --- --- --- --- दȯशीय यारा ्यय 230111 Domestic Travel Expenses 7100

--- --- --- --- --- --- कायािलय ्यय 230113 Office Expenses 76800

--- --- --- --- --- --- ककराया दर और कर 230114 Rents, Rates and Taxes 7500

--- --- --- --- --- --- रकाशन 230116 Publications 800

--- --- --- --- --- --- अ्य रशासननक ्यय 230120 Other Administrative Expenses 6700

--- --- --- --- --- --- आपूनति और सामरी 230121 Supplies and Material 155800

--- --- --- --- --- --- विञापन एि ंरिार 230126 Advertising and Publicity 1300

--- --- --- --- --- --- लघु कायि 230127 Minor Works 125300

--- --- --- --- --- --- ्यािसानयक सȯिाएं 230128 Professional Services 1100

--- --- --- --- --- --- जȩड़ -  लघु पशुिन सं्‍थान Total Small Livestock Institutes 742700

लघु पशुधन सं्थानȯ (सूिना 
रȫ्यȪचगकी) 02

Small Livestock Institutes (Information 

Technology)

कायािलय ्यय 230213 Office Expenses 800

रा्रीय पशुधन भमशन 03 National Livestock Mission

--- --- --- --- --- --- कायािलय ्यय 230313 Office Expenses 1000

--- --- --- --- --- --- विञापन एि ंरिार 230326 Advertising and Publicity 5000

--- --- --- --- --- --- ्यािसानयक सȯिाएं 230328 Professional Services 3000

--- --- --- --- --- --- सहायता अनुदान-सामा्य 230331 Grants-in-aid-General 1015000

--- --- --- --- --- --- अ्य रभार 230350 Other Charges 1000

--- --- --- --- --- --- जȩड़ -  रा्रीय पशुिन ममशन Total National Livestock Mission 1025000

--- --- --- --- --- --- जȩड़- ्िȯत ्ांयत Total White Revolution 1768500

130768 73286 610000 710400 610000 642700 जȩड़ - कु्कुट विकास Total Poultry Development 1768500

भȯड एिं ऊन विकास  (लघु शी्ि) 104
Sheep & Wool Development (Minor 

Head)

भȯड एिं ऊन विकास 01 Sheep Breeding and Development
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वििरण Description

बजट अनुमान
Budget 

Estimate 

2017-2018

आयȪजना आयȪजना-भभ्न आयȪजना आयȪजना-भभ्न आयȪजना आयȪजना-भभ्न जȪड़
Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan Total

िा्तविक 

Actual

2015-2016

बजट अनुमान
Budget Estimate

2016-17

संशȪधित अनुमान
Revised Estimate

2016-17

(In thousand of Rupees)

(हज़ार ुपयं मं )

पशुपालन (मु्य शी्ि) (जारी) 2403 Animal Husbandry (Major Head) (contd.)

भȯड एिं ऊन विकास 01 Sheep Breeding and Development

कȯ ्रीय भȯङ रजनन फामि 01 Central Sheep Breeding Farm

--- 72327 --- --- --- --- िȯतन 010101 Salaries ---

--- 500 --- --- --- --- चिककससा उपिार 010106 Medical Treatment ---

--- 300 --- --- --- --- दȯशीय यारा ्यय 010111 Domestic Travel Expenses ---

4417 320 --- --- --- --- कायािलय ्यय 010113 Office Expenses ---

1371 --- --- --- --- --- आपूनति और सामरी 010121 Supplies and Material ---

5788 73447 --- --- --- --- जȩड़ - कȯ ्रीय भȯङ रजनन फामष Total Central Sheep Breeding Farm ---

5788 73447 --- --- --- --- जȩड़ - भȯड एि ंऊन विकास Total Sheep Breeding and Development ---

आहार तथा िारा विकास (लघु 
शी्ि) 107

Fodder and Feed Development (Minor 

Head)

षȯरीय िारा उसपादन एि ंरदशिन 
कȯ ्र 01

Regional Stations for Forage Production 

and Demonstration

रशासन 02 Administration

40964 14258 --- --- --- --- िȯतन 010201 Salaries ---

4953 1060 --- --- --- --- मजदरूी 010202 Wages ---

22 1 --- --- --- --- समयȪपरर भसता 010203 Overtime Allowance ---

760 69 --- --- --- --- चिककससा उपिार 010206 Medical Treatment ---

1002 540 --- --- --- --- दȯशीय यारा ्यय 010211 Domestic Travel Expenses ---

6860 2260 --- --- --- --- कायािलय ्यय 010213 Office Expenses ---

389 --- --- --- --- --- अ्य रशासननक ्यय 010220 Other Administrative Expenses ---

4698 1130 --- --- --- --- आपूनति और सामरी 010221 Supplies and Material ---

15350 40 --- --- --- --- लघु कायि 010227 Minor Works ---

74998 19358 --- --- --- --- जȩड़ -रशासन Total Administration ---

सूिना रȫ्यȪचगकी 99 Information Technology

74 39 --- --- --- --- कायािलय ्यय 019913 Office Expenses ---

75072 19397 --- --- --- ---
जȩड़ - षȯरीय िारा उ्पादन एिं 
रदशषन कȯ ्र Total

Regional Stations for Forage 

Production and Demonstration
---

रा्रीय पशुधन भमशन 10 National Livestock Mission

2000 --- --- --- --- --- विञापन और रिार 100026 Advertising and Publicity ---

482000 --- --- --- --- --- सहायता अनुदान-सामा्य 100031 Grants-in-aid-General ---

484000 --- --- --- --- --- जȩड़ - रा्रीय पशुिन ममशन Total National Livestock Mission ---

559072 19397 --- --- --- --- जȩड़ - आहार तथा िारा विकास Total Fodder and Feed Development ---
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 Damand No. 3 :- Demands for Grants, 2017-18

वििरण Description

बजट अनुमान
Budget 

Estimate 

2017-2018

आयȪजना आयȪजना-भभ्न आयȪजना आयȪजना-भभ्न आयȪजना आयȪजना-भभ्न जȪड़
Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan Total

िा्तविक 

Actual

2015-2016

बजट अनुमान
Budget Estimate

2016-17

संशȪधित अनुमान
Revised Estimate

2016-17

(In thousand of Rupees)

(हज़ार ुपयं मं )

पशुपालन (मु्य शी्ि) (जारी) 2403 Animal Husbandry (Major Head) (contd.)

रशासननक अ्िȯ्ण और सां््यकी 113 Administrative Investigation and Statistics

एकीकृत नमूना सिेषण 01 Integrated Sample Survey

3164 --- --- --- --- --- सहायता अनुदान-सामा्य 010031 Grants-in-aid-General ---

1052 --- --- --- --- --- अ्य रभार 010050 Other Charges ---

4216 --- --- --- --- --- जȩड़ -  एकीकृत नमूना सिेषण Total Integrated Sample Survey ---

पशुधन गणना 04 Livestock Census

501 --- --- --- --- --- अ्य रभार 040050 Other Charges ---

्िȯत ्ांनत -  रा्रीय पशुधन 
विकास  यȪजना 05

White Revolution-Rashtriya Pashudhan 

Vikas Yojana

पशुधन गणना एि ं एकीकृत 
नमूना सिेषण 01

Livestock Census and Integrated Sample 

Survey

--- --- 12000 --- 8200 --- सहायता अनुदान-सामा्य 050131 Grants-in-aid-General ---

--- --- 7000 --- 2200 --- अ्य रभार 050150 Other Charges ---

--- --- 19000 --- 10400 ---
जȩड़ -  पशुिन गणना एि ं 
एकीकृत नमूना सिेषण Total

Livestock Census and Integrated 

Sample Survey
---

--- --- 19000 --- 10400 ---
जȩड़ - ्िȯत ्ांयत -  रा्रीय 
पशुिन विकास  यȪजना Total

White Revolution-Rashtriya 

Pashudhan Vikas Yojana
---

्िȯत ्ांनत 06 White Revolution

पशुधन गणना एि ं एकीकृत 
नमूना सिेषण 01

Livestock Census and Integrated Sample 

Survey

--- --- --- --- --- --- सहायता अनुदान-सामा्य 060131 Grants-in-aid-General 224600

--- --- --- --- --- --- अ्य रभार 060150 Other Charges 7000

--- --- --- --- --- ---
जȩड़ -  पशुिन गणना एि ं 
एकीकृत नमूना सिेषण Total

Livestock Census and Integrated 

Sample Survey
231600

--- --- --- --- --- --- जȩड़ - ्िȯत ्ांयत Total White Revolution 231600

4717 --- 19000 --- 10400 ---
जȩड़ - रशासयनक अ्िȯ्ण और 
सां््यकी Total

Administrative Investigation and 

Statistics
231600

अनुसूचित जानत कȯ  भलए विशȯ्  
घटक यȪजना (लघु शी्ि) 789

Special Component Plan for Scheduled 

Castes (Minor Head)

 रा्टीय ग़Ȫजतीय रजनन कायि् म 10 National Programme on Bovine Breeding

80500 --- --- --- --- --- सहायता अनुदान-सामा्य 100031 Grants-in-aid-General ---

खरुपका एि ंमंुहपका रȪगȪ का 
रȪकथाम 11

Foot and Mouth Disease Control 

Programme

150000 --- --- --- --- --- सहायता अनुदान-सामा्य 110031 Grants-in-aid-General ---

दȯशीय न्लȯ 14 Indigenous Breeds
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वििरण Description

बजट अनुमान
Budget 

Estimate 

2017-2018

आयȪजना आयȪजना-भभ्न आयȪजना आयȪजना-भभ्न आयȪजना आयȪजना-भभ्न जȪड़
Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan Total

िा्तविक 

Actual

2015-2016

बजट अनुमान
Budget Estimate

2016-17

संशȪधित अनुमान
Revised Estimate

2016-17

(In thousand of Rupees)

(हज़ार ुपयं मं )

पशुपालन (मु्य शी्ि) (जारी) 2403 Animal Husbandry (Major Head) (contd.)

120000 --- --- --- --- --- सहायता अनुदान-सामा्य 140031 Grants-in-aid-General ---

 ्िȯत ्ांनत -  रा्रीय पशुधन 
विकास  यȪजना 15

White Revolution-Rashtriya Pashudhan 

Vikas Yojana

 रा्टीय ग़Ȫजतीय रजनन कायि् म 02 National Programme on Bovine Breeding

--- --- 80000 --- 80000 --- सहायता अनुदान-सामा्य 150231 Grants-in-aid-General ---

दȯशीय न्लȯ 03 Indigenous Breeds

--- --- 100000 --- 100000 --- सहायता अनुदान-सामा्य 150331 Grants-in-aid-General ---

रा्रीय पशुधन भमशन 04 National Livestock Mission

--- --- 50000 --- --- --- सहायता अनुदान-सामा्य 150431 Grants-in-aid-General ---

--- --- 230000 --- 180000 ---
जȩड़ - ्िȯत ्ांयत -  रा्रीय 
पशुिन विकास  यȪजना Total

White Revolution-Rashtriya 

Pashudhan Vikas Yojana
---

 ्िȯत ्ांनत 16 White Revolution

रा्‍रीय गȪकुल  भमशन 01 Rashtriya Gokul Mission

--- --- --- --- --- --- सहायता अनुदान-सामा्य 160131 Grants-in-aid-General 307800

पशुधन जनगणना तथा  एकीकृत 
नमूना सिेषण 02

Livestock Census and Integrated Sample 

Survey

--- --- --- --- --- --- सहायता अनुदान-सामा्य 160231 Grants-in-aid-General 55400

रा्रीय पशुधन भमशन 03 National Livestock Mission

--- --- --- --- --- --- सहायता अनुदान-सामा्य 160331 Grants-in-aid-General 50000

--- --- --- --- --- --- जȩड़ - ्िȯत ्ांयत Total White Revolution 413200

350500 --- 230000 --- 180000 ---
जȩड़ - अनुसूधित जायत कȯ  मलए 
विशȯ्  घटक यȪजना Total

Special Component Plan for 

Scheduled Castes 
413200

अतंराि्रीय सहयȪग (लघु शी्ि) 798 International Cooperation (Minor Head)

खा्य और कृव् संगठन कȯ  
अतंगित षȯरीय पशु उसपादन और 
्िा््य आयȪग

01
Regional Animal Production and Health 

Commission under FAO

--- 1850 --- --- --- --- अशंदान 010032 Contributions ---

अ्य संगठन 02 Other Organasation

--- 19224 --- --- --- --- अशंदान 020032 Contributions ---

--- 21074 --- --- --- --- जȩड़ - अतंराष्रीय सहयȪग Total International Cooperation ---

2851679 306907 1668200 1367600 1737800 1246700 जȩड़-  मु्य शी्ष '2403' Total Major Head '2403' 4306800

डȯयरी विकास(मु्य शी्ि) 2404 Dairy Development (Major Head)

डȯरी विकास पररयȪजनाएं (लघु शी्ि) 102
Dairy Development Projects (Minor 

Head)

डȯरी विकास अभभयान 20 Dairy Vikas Abhiyan
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 Damand No. 3 :- Demands for Grants, 2017-18

वििरण Description

बजट अनुमान
Budget 

Estimate 

2017-2018

आयȪजना आयȪजना-भभ्न आयȪजना आयȪजना-भभ्न आयȪजना आयȪजना-भभ्न जȪड़
Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan Total

िा्तविक 

Actual

2015-2016

बजट अनुमान
Budget Estimate

2016-17

संशȪधित अनुमान
Revised Estimate

2016-17

(In thousand of Rupees)

(हज़ार ुपयं मं )

डȯयरी विकास(मु्य शी्ि)  (जारी) 2404
Dairy Development (Major Head) 

(Contd.)

रा्रीय दु् ध यȪजना (विदȯशी 
सहायता पररयȪजना) 01

National Dairy Plan (Externally Aided 

Project)

1200000 --- --- --- --- --- सहायता अनुदान-सामा्य 200131 Grants-in-aid-General ---

रा्रीय दु् ध यȪजना (सामा्य षȯर) 02 National Dairy Plan (General)

1200000 --- --- --- --- --- सहायता अनुदान-सामा्य 200231 Grants-in-aid-General ---

डȯरी उ्यमशील विकास 03 Dairy Entrepreneurship Development 

1060000 --- --- --- --- --- सहायता अनुदान-सामा्य 200331 Grants-in-aid-General ---

डȯरी विकास हȯत ुरा्रीय कायि् म 04
National Programme for Dairy 

Development

372 --- --- --- --- --- अ्य रशासननक ्यय 200420 Other Administrative Expenses ---

637505 --- --- --- --- --- सहायता अनुदान-सामा्य 200431 Grants-in-aid-General ---

637877 --- --- --- --- ---
जȩड़ -  डȯरी विकास हȯत ुरा्रीय 
कायष् म Total

National Progarmme for Dairy 

Development
---

हद्ली दु् ध यȪजना 06 Delhi Milk Scheme

--- 317611 --- --- --- --- िȯतन 200601 Salaries ---

--- 3473 --- --- --- --- मजदरूी 200602 Wages ---

--- 3262 --- --- --- --- समयȪपरर भसता 200603 Overtime Allowance ---

--- 3732 --- --- --- --- चिककससा उपिार 200606 Medical Treatment ---

--- 1299 --- --- --- --- दȯशीय यारा ्यय 200611 Domestic Travel Expenses ---

--- 131373 --- --- --- --- कायािलय ्यय 200613 Office Expenses ---

--- 3204406 --- --- --- --- आपूनति और सामरी 200621 Supplies and Material ---

--- 390 --- --- --- --- विञापन और रिार 200626 Advertising and Publicity ---

--- 48091 --- --- --- --- लघु कायि 200627 Minor Works ---

716 --- --- --- --- --- अ्य रभार 200650 Other Charges ---

716 3713637 --- --- --- --- जȩड़ - ्द्ली दु् ि यȪजना Total Delhi Milk Scheme ---

हद्ली दु् ध यȪजना (सूिना 
रȫ्यȪचगकी) 07

Delhi Milk Scheme (information 

Technology)

--- 590 --- --- --- --- कायािलय ्यय 200731 Office Expenses ---

रा्य सहकरी डȯयरी पररसंघȪ कȪ 
सहायता 08

Supporting State Cooperative Dairy 

Federations

--- --- --- --- --- --- सहायता अनुदान-सामा्य 200831 Grants-in-aid-General ---

4098593 3714227 --- --- --- --- जȩड़ - डȯरी विकास अमभयान Total Dairy Vikas Abhiyan ---

्िȯत ्ांनत -  रा्रीय पशुधन 
विकास  यȪजना 21

White Revolution-Rashtriya Pashudhan 

Vikas Yojana
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वििरण Description

बजट अनुमान
Budget 

Estimate 

2017-2018

आयȪजना आयȪजना-भभ्न आयȪजना आयȪजना-भभ्न आयȪजना आयȪजना-भभ्न जȪड़
Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan Total

िा्तविक 

Actual

2015-2016

बजट अनुमान
Budget Estimate

2016-17

संशȪधित अनुमान
Revised Estimate

2016-17

(In thousand of Rupees)

(हज़ार ुपयं मं )

डȯयरी विकास(मु्य शी्ि)  (जारी) 2404
Dairy Development (Major Head) 

(Contd.)

्िȯत ्ांनत -  रा्रीय पशुधन 
विकास  यȪजना 21

White Revolution-Rashtriya Pashudhan 

Vikas Yojana

 डȯरी विकास हȯत ुरा्रीय कायि् म 01
National Programme for Dairy 

Development 

--- --- 560000 --- 922900 --- सहायता अनुदान-सामा्य 210131 Grants-in-aid-General ---

--- --- 3000 --- 100 --- अ्य रभार 210150 Other Charges ---

--- --- 563000 --- 923000 ---
जȩड़ -  डȯरी विकास हȯत ुरा्रीय 
कायष् म Total

National Programme for Dairy 

Development 
---

रा्रीय डȯरी यȪजना (इएपी) 02 National Dairy Plan(EAP)

--- --- 1840000 --- 2783200 --- सहायता अनुदान-सामा्य 210231 Grants-in-aid-General ---

डȯरी विकास हȯत ुरा्रीय कायि् म 

(सूिना रȫ्यȪचगकी )
03

National Programme for Dairy 

Development (Information Technology)

--- --- --- --- --- --- कायािलय ्यय 210313 Office Expenses ---

डȯरी उ्यमशील विकास 04 Dairy Entrepreneurship Development 

--- --- 1100000 --- 2100000 --- सहायता अनुदान-सामा्य 210431 Grants-in-aid-General ---

हद्ली दु् ध यȪजना 05 Delhi Milk Scheme

--- --- --- 465500 --- 385000 िȯतन 210501 Salaries ---

--- --- --- 5500 --- 4000 मजदरूी 210502 Wages ---

--- --- --- 17500 --- 13000 समयȪपरर भसता 210503 Overtime Allowance ---

--- --- --- 11000 --- 8000 चिककससा उपिार 210506 Medical Treatment ---

--- --- --- 3000 --- 2000 दȯशीय यारा ्यय 210511 Domestic Travel Expenses ---

--- --- --- 214000 --- 174000 कायािलय ्यय 210513 Office Expenses ---

--- --- --- 4441000 --- 3395500 आपूनति और सामरी 210521 Supplies and Material ---

--- --- --- 3000 --- 3000 विञापन और रिार 210526 Advertising and Publicity ---

--- --- --- 119000 --- 109000 लघु कायि 210527 Minor Works ---

--- --- --- 7000 --- 5000 अ्य रभार 210550 Other Charges ---

--- --- --- 5286500 --- 4098500 जȩड़ -  ्द्ली दु् ि यȪजना Total Delhi Milk Scheme ---

हद्ली दु् ध यȪजना (सूिना 
रȫ्यȪचगकी )

06
Delhi Milk Scheme (information 

Technology)

--- --- --- 3500 --- 1500 कायािलय ्यय 210613 Office Expenses ---

रा्य सहकरी डȯयरी पररसंघȪ कȪ 
सहायता 07

Supporting State Cooperative Dairy 

Federations

--- --- 400000 --- --- --- सहायता अनुदान-सामा्य 210731 Grants-in-aid-General ---



162 मांग सं्या 3:-  अनुदानं की मांगȯ, 2017-18 

 Damand No. 3 :- Demands for Grants, 2017-18

वििरण Description

बजट अनुमान
Budget 

Estimate 

2017-2018

आयȪजना आयȪजना-भभ्न आयȪजना आयȪजना-भभ्न आयȪजना आयȪजना-भभ्न जȪड़
Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan Total

िा्तविक 

Actual

2015-2016

बजट अनुमान
Budget Estimate

2016-17

संशȪधित अनुमान
Revised Estimate

2016-17

(In thousand of Rupees)

(हज़ार ुपयं मं )

डȯयरी विकास(मु्य शी्ि)  (जारी) 2404
Dairy Development (Major Head) 

(Contd.)

्िȯत ्ांनत -  रा्रीय पशुधन 
विकास  यȪजना 21

White Revolution-Rashtriya Pashudhan 

Vikas Yojana

--- --- 3903000 5290000 5806200 4100000
जȩड़ -  ्िȯत ्ांयत -  रा्रीय 
पशुिन विकास  यȪजना Total

White Revolution-Rashtriya 

Pashudhan Vikas Yojana
---

्िȯत ्ांनत 23 White Revolution

हद्ली दु् ध यȪजना 01 Delhi Milk Scheme

--- --- --- --- --- --- िȯतन 230101 Salaries 480000

--- --- --- --- --- --- मजदरूी 230102 Wages 6000

--- --- --- --- --- --- समयȪपरर भसता 230103 Overtime Allowance 19000

--- --- --- --- --- --- चिककससा उपिार 230106 Medical Treatment 13000

--- --- --- --- --- --- दȯशीय यारा ्यय 230111 Domestic Travel Expenses 4000

--- --- --- --- --- --- कायािलय ्यय 230113 Office Expenses 300000

--- --- --- --- --- --- आपूनति और सामरी 230121 Supplies and Material 4223000

--- --- --- --- --- --- विञापन और रिार 230126 Advertising and Publicity 5000

--- --- --- --- --- --- लघु कायि 230127 Minor Works 125000

--- --- --- --- --- --- अ्य रभार 230150 Other Charges 20000

--- --- --- --- --- --- जȩड़ -  ्द्ली दु् ि यȪजना Total Delhi Milk Scheme 5195000

हद्ली दु् ध यȪजना (सूिना 
रȫ्यȪचगकी )

02
Delhi Milk Scheme (information 

Technology)

--- --- --- --- --- --- कायािलय ्यय 230213 Office Expenses 5000

 डȯरी विकास हȯत ुरा्रीय कायि् म 03
National Programme for Dairy 

Development 

--- --- --- --- --- --- सहायता अनुदान-सामा्य 230331 Grants-in-aid-General 1251600

--- --- --- --- --- --- अ्य रभार 230350 Other Charges 3000

--- --- --- --- --- ---
जȩड़ -  डȯरी विकास हȯत ुरा्रीय 
कायष् म Total

National Programme for Dairy 

Development 
1254600

रा्रीय डȯरी यȪजना (इएपी) 04 National Dairy Plan(EAP)

--- --- --- --- --- --- सहायता अनुदान-सामा्य 230431 Grants-in-aid-General 3268000

डȯरी उ्यमशील विकास 05 Dairy Entrepreneurship Development 

--- --- --- --- --- --- सहायता अनुदान-सामा्य 230531 Grants-in-aid-General 1811200

रा्य सहकरी डȯयरी पररसंघȪ कȪ 
सहायता 06

Supporting State Cooperative Dairy 

Federations

--- --- --- --- --- --- सहायता अनुदान-सामा्य 230631 Grants-in-aid-General 10000

दु् ध रसं्करण और अिसंरिना  
 विकास फंड 07

Dairy Processing and Infrastructure 

Development Fund
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वििरण Description

बजट अनुमान
Budget 

Estimate 

2017-2018

आयȪजना आयȪजना-भभ्न आयȪजना आयȪजना-भभ्न आयȪजना आयȪजना-भभ्न जȪड़
Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan Total

िा्तविक 

Actual

2015-2016

बजट अनुमान
Budget Estimate

2016-17

संशȪधित अनुमान
Revised Estimate

2016-17

(In thousand of Rupees)

(हज़ार ुपयं मं )

डȯयरी विकास(मु्य शी्ि)  (जारी) 2404
Dairy Development (Major Head) 

(Contd.)

्िȯत ्ांनत 23 White Revolution

--- --- --- --- --- --- सहायता अनुदान-सामा्य 230731 Grants-in-aid-General 100

सहकाररताओं कȯ  जररयȯ डȯयरी 
(ईएपी) 08 Dairying Through Cooperatives (EAP)

--- --- --- --- --- --- सहायता अनुदान-सामा्य 230831 Grants-in-aid-General 100

--- --- --- --- --- --- जȩड़ -्िȯत ्ांयत Total White Revolution 11544000

4098593 3714227 3903000 5290000 5806200 4100000 जȩड़- डȯरी विकास पररयȪजनाएं Total Dairy Development Projects 11544000

अनुसूचित जानत कȯ  भलए विशȯ्  
घटक यȪजना (लघु शी्ि) 789

Special Component  Plan for Scheduled 

Castes(Minor Head)

डȯरी विकास अभभयान 07 Dairy Vikas Abhiyan

डȯरी उ्यमशील विकास कȪ् 01
Dairy Entrepreneurship Development 

Scheme

110000 --- --- --- --- --- सहायता अनुदान-सामा्य 070131 Grants-in-aid-General ---

रा्रीय डȯरी यȪजना (विदȯशी 
सहायता घटक)

02
National Dairy Plan(Externally Aided 

Project)

600000 --- --- --- --- --- सहायता अनुदान-सामा्य 070231 Grants-in-aid-General ---

डȯरी विकास हȯत ुरा्रीय कायि् म 04
National Programme for Dairy 

Development

102000 --- --- --- --- --- सहायता अनुदान-सामा्य 070431 Grants-in-aid-General ---

812000 --- --- --- --- --- जȩड़- डȯरी विकास अमभयान Total Dairy Vikas Abhiyan ---

्िȯत ्ांनत -  रा्रीय पशुधन 
विकास  यȪजना  08

White Revolution - Rashtriya Pashudhan 

Vikas Yojana

डȯरी विकास हȯत ुरा्रीय कायि् म 01
National Programme for Dairy 

Development

--- --- 462000 --- 102000 --- सहायता अनुदान-सामा्य 080131 Grants-in-aid-General ---

डȯरी उ्यमशील विकास कȪ् 02 Dairy Entrepreneurship Development 

--- --- 170000 --- 170000 --- सहायता अनुदान-सामा्य 080231 Grants-in-aid-General ---

रा्रीय डȯरी यȪजना (विदȯशी 
सहायता घटक)

03 National Dairy Plan (EAP)

--- --- --- --- 360000 --- सहायता अनुदान-सामा्य 080331 Grants-in-aid-General

--- --- 632000 --- 632000 ---
जȩड़ -  ्िȯत ्ांयत -  रा्रीय 
पशुिन विकास  यȪजना Total

White Revolution - Rashtriya 

Pashudhan Vikas Yojana
---

्िȯत ्ांनत 09 White Revolution

डȯरी विकास हȯत ुरा्रीय कायि् म 01
National Programme for Dairy 

Development

--- --- --- --- --- --- सहायता अनुदान-सामा्य 090131 Grants-in-aid-General 275400
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 Damand No. 3 :- Demands for Grants, 2017-18

वििरण Description

बजट अनुमान
Budget 

Estimate 

2017-2018

आयȪजना आयȪजना-भभ्न आयȪजना आयȪजना-भभ्न आयȪजना आयȪजना-भभ्न जȪड़
Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan Total

िा्तविक 

Actual

2015-2016

बजट अनुमान
Budget Estimate

2016-17

संशȪधित अनुमान
Revised Estimate

2016-17

(In thousand of Rupees)

(हज़ार ुपयं मं )

डȯयरी विकास(मु्य शी्ि)  (जारी) 2404
Dairy Development (Major Head) 

(Contd.)

्िȯत ्ांनत 09 White Revolution

रा्रीय डȯरी यȪजना (इएपी) 02 National Dairy Plan (EAP)

--- --- --- --- --- --- सहायता अनुदान-सामा्य 090231 Grants-in-aid-General 631800

डȯरी उ्यमशील विकास 03 Dairy Entrepreneurship Development 

--- --- --- --- --- --- सहायता अनुदान-सामा्य 090331 Grants-in-aid-General 388800

डȯयरी रसं्करण और अिसंरिना  
 विकास फंड 04

Dairy Processing and Infrastructure 

Development Fund

--- --- --- --- --- --- सहायता अनुदान-सामा्य 090431 Grants-in-aid-General ---

सहकाररताओं कȯ  जररयȯ डȯयरी 
(ईएपी) 05 Dairying Through Cooperatives (EAP)

--- --- --- --- --- --- सहायता अनुदान-सामा्य 090531 Grants-in-aid-General ---

--- --- --- --- --- --- जȩड़ -  ्िȯत ्ांयत Total White Revolution 1296000

812000 --- 632000 --- 632000 ---
जȩड़ - अनुसूधित जायत कȯ  मलए 
विशȯ्  घटक यȪजना Total

Special Component  Plan for 

Scheduled Castes
1296000

4910593 3714227 4535000 5290000 6438200 4100000
जȩड़ मु्य शी्ष 
'2404'

Total Major Head '2404' 12840000

मस‍्‍य पालन(मु्य शी्ि) 2405 Fisheries (Major Head) 

समुरी म।्स्यकी (लघु शी्ि) 103 Marine Fisheries (Minor Head)

ननली ्ांनत 13 Blue revolution

समुरी म।्स्यकी का विकास और 
पȪ्ट हािे्ट रिालन 01

Development of Marine Fisheries 

Infrastructure & Post Harvest Operations

38821 --- --- --- --- --- सहायता अनुदान-सामा्य 130131 Grants-in-aid-General ---

मछुआरं का रा्रीय क्याण और 
म।्स्यकी रभशषण एिं वि्तार 02

National Welfare of Fishermen and 

Fisheries Training & extension

76825 --- --- --- --- --- सहायता अनुदान-सामा्य 130231 Grants-in-aid-General ---

मा्स्यकी षȯर कȯ  भȫगȪभलक 

सूिना रणाली और डाटाबȯस का 
सुविकरण

04

Strengthening of Database & 

Geographical Information System of the 

Fisheries Sector

1717 --- --- --- --- --- अ्य रशासननक ्यय 130420 Other Administrative Expenses ---

38700 --- --- --- --- --- सहायता अनुदान-सामा्य 130431 Grants-in-aid-General ---

40417 --- --- --- --- ---

जȩड़ -मा्््यकी षȯर कȯ  
भȫगȪमलक सूिना रणाली और 
डाटाबȯस का सुविकरण

Total

Strengthening of Database & 

Geographical Information System of 

the Fisheries Sector

---
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वििरण Description

बजट अनुमान
Budget 

Estimate 

2017-2018

आयȪजना आयȪजना-भभ्न आयȪजना आयȪजना-भभ्न आयȪजना आयȪजना-भभ्न जȪड़
Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan Total

िा्तविक 

Actual

2015-2016

बजट अनुमान
Budget Estimate

2016-17

संशȪधित अनुमान
Revised Estimate

2016-17

(In thousand of Rupees)

(हज़ार ुपयं मं )

मस‍्‍य पालन(मु्य शी्ि)(जारी) 2405 Fisheries (Major Head) (Contd.)

रा्रीय मानत््यकी  विकास बȪडि 06 National Fisheries Development Board

953800 --- --- --- --- --- सहायता अनुदान-सामा्य 130631 Grants-in-aid-General ---

33000 --- --- --- --- --- सहायता अनुदान-िȯतन 130636 Grants in aid Salaries ---

986800 --- --- --- --- ---
जȩड़ रा्रीय मायत््यकी  विकास 

बȪडष Total National Fisheries Development Board ---

रा्रीय मा्स्यकी पȪ्ट हािे्ट 
रȫ्यȪचगकी एि ंरभशषण सं्थान 07

National Institute of Fisheries post 

Harvest Technology & Training

7846 38096 --- --- --- --- िȯतन 130701 Salaries ---

713 2500 --- --- --- --- मजदरूी 130702 Wages ---

300 143 --- --- --- --- समयȪपरर भसता 130703 Overtime Allowance ---

65 1155 --- --- --- --- चिककससा उपिार 130706 Medical Treatment ---

294 1558 --- --- --- --- दȯशीय यारा ्यय 130711 Domestic Travel Expenses ---

--- 172 --- --- --- --- विदȯशी यारा ्यय 130712 Foreign Travel Expenses ---

3000 10146 --- --- --- --- कायािलय ्यय 130713 Office Expenses ---

20 93 --- --- --- --- ककराया दर और कर 130714 Rents, Rates & Taxes ---

6945 7602 --- --- --- --- आपूनति और सामरी 130721 Supplies and Materials ---

--- 350 --- --- --- --- विञापन एि ंरिार 130726 Advertising and Publicity ---

175 1900 --- --- --- --- लघु कायि 130727 Minor Works ---

19358 63715 --- --- --- ---

जȩड़ - रा्रीय मा्््यकी पȪ्ट 
हािे्ट रȫ्यȪधगकी एिं रमशषण 

सं्थान
Total

National Institute of Fisheries post 

Harvest Technology & Training
---

भारतीय मा्स्यकी सिेषण 08 Fishery Survey of India

108543 91858 --- --- --- --- िȯतन 130801 Salaries ---

26024 4300 --- --- --- --- मजदरूी 130802 Wages ---

--- 18 --- --- --- --- समयȪपरर भसता 130803 Overtime Allowance ---

2496 1291 --- --- --- --- चिककससा उपिार 130806 Medical Treatment ---

5942 3114 --- --- --- --- दȯशीय यारा ्यय 130811 Domestic Travel Expenses ---

10615 7663 --- --- --- --- कायािलय ्यय 130813 Office Expenses ---

5820 789 --- --- --- --- ककराया दर और कर 130814 Rents, Rates & Taxes ---

260 19 --- --- --- --- रकाशन 130816 Publications ---

335 --- --- --- --- --- अ्य रशासननक ्यय 130820 Other Administrative Expenses ---

112156 457 --- --- --- --- आपूनति और सामरी 130821 Supplies and Materials ---

114623 266 --- --- --- --- लघु कायि 130827 Minor Works ---

14247 154 --- --- --- --- अ्य रभार 130850 Other Charges ---

401061 109929 --- --- --- --- जȩड़ -भारतीय मा्््यकी सिेषण Total Fishery Survey of India ---

भारतीय मा्स्यकी सिेषण 

(विभागीय कंटीन)
09

Fishery Survey of India (Departmental 

Canteen)
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 Damand No. 3 :- Demands for Grants, 2017-18

वििरण Description

बजट अनुमान
Budget 

Estimate 

2017-2018

आयȪजना आयȪजना-भभ्न आयȪजना आयȪजना-भभ्न आयȪजना आयȪजना-भभ्न जȪड़
Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan Total

िा्तविक 

Actual

2015-2016

बजट अनुमान
Budget Estimate

2016-17

संशȪधित अनुमान
Revised Estimate

2016-17

(In thousand of Rupees)

(हज़ार ुपयं मं )

मस‍्‍य पालन(मु्य शी्ि)(जारी) 2405 Fisheries (Major Head) (Contd.)

ननली ्ांनत 13 Blue revolution

--- 2200 --- --- --- --- अ्य रशासननक ्यय 130920 Other Administrative Expenses ---

भारतीय मा्स्यकी सिेषण 

(सूिना रȫ्यȪचगकी) 10
Fishery Survey of India (Information 

Technology)

401 --- --- --- --- --- कायािलय ्यय 131013 Office Expenses ---

कȯ ्रीय म।्स्यकी नȫिालन एिं 
इंजीननयरी रभशषण सं्थान 11

Central Institute for Fisheries Nautical 

Engineering & Training 

--- 82139 --- --- --- --- िȯतन 131101 Salaries ---

--- 4894 --- --- --- --- मजदरूी 131102 Wages ---

--- 9 --- --- --- --- समयȪपरर भसता 131103 Overtime Allowance ---

--- 1505 --- --- --- --- चिककससा उपिार 131106 Medical Treatment ---

--- 1793 --- --- --- --- दȯशीय यारा ्यय 131111 Domestic Travel Expenses ---

--- 8703 --- --- --- --- कायािलय ्यय 131113 Office Expenses ---

--- 139 --- --- --- --- रकाशन 131116 Publications ---

--- 490 --- --- --- --- विञापन एि ंरिार 131126 Advertising and Publicity ---

100391 8556 --- --- --- --- लघु कायि 131127 Minor Works ---

100391 108228 --- --- --- ---
जȩड़ -कȯ ्रीय म।्््यकी नȫिालन 
एिं इंजीयनयरी रमशषण सं्थान Total

Central Institute for Fisheries 

Nautical Engineering & Training 
---

कȯ ्रीय म।्स्यकी नȫिालन एिं 
इंजीननयरी रभशषण सं्थान 
(सूिना रȫ्यȪचगकी)

13

Central Institute  for Fisheries Nautical 

Engineering & Training (Information 

Technology)

694 --- --- --- --- --- कायािलय ्यय 131313 Office Expenses ---

कȯ ्रीय म।्स्यकी इंजीननयररगं 
सं्थान 15

Central Institute of Coastal Engineering 

for Fishery

--- 24476 --- --- --- --- िȯतन 131501 Salaries ---

--- 134 --- --- --- --- मजदरूी 130502 Wages ---

--- 200 --- --- --- --- चिककससा उपिार 131506 Medical Treatment ---

--- 1193 --- --- --- --- दȯशीय यारा ्यय 131511 Domestic Travel Expenses ---

--- 2078 --- --- --- --- कायािलय ्यय 131513 Office Expenses ---

--- 34 --- --- --- --- रकाशन 131516 Publications ---

--- 197 --- --- --- --- विञापन एि ंरिार 131526 Advertising and Publicity ---

--- 28312 --- --- --- ---
जȩड़ -कȯ ्रीय म।्््यकी 
इंजीयनयररगं सं्थान Total

Central Institute of Coastal 

Engineering for Fishery
---

कȯ ्रीय म।्स्यकी इंजीननयररगं 
सं्थान (सूिना रȫ्यȪचगकी) 16

Central Institute of Coastal Engineering 

for Fishery(Information Technology)

--- 66 --- --- --- --- कायािलय ्यय 131613 Office Expenses ---
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वििरण Description

बजट अनुमान
Budget 

Estimate 

2017-2018

आयȪजना आयȪजना-भभ्न आयȪजना आयȪजना-भभ्न आयȪजना आयȪजना-भभ्न जȪड़
Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan Total

िा्तविक 

Actual

2015-2016

बजट अनुमान
Budget Estimate

2016-17

संशȪधित अनुमान
Revised Estimate

2016-17

(In thousand of Rupees)

(हज़ार ुपयं मं )

मस‍्‍य पालन(मु्य शी्ि)(जारी) 2405 Fisheries (Major Head) (Contd.)

तटिती जलकृव् राचधकरण 17 Coastal Aquaculture Authority

--- 19000 --- --- --- --- सहायता अनुदान-सामा्य 131731 Grants-in-aid-General ---

--- 14000 --- --- --- --- सहायता अनुदान-िȯतन 131736 Grants in aid salaries ---

--- 33000 --- --- --- --- जȩड़ -तटिती जलकृव् राधिकरण Total Coastal Aquaculture Authority ---

1664768 345450 --- --- --- --- जȩड़ -यनली ्ांयत Total Blue Revolution ---

ननली ्ांनत - म्ससयकी एकीकृत 
विकास और रबंधन 14

Blue Revolution-Integrated Development 

and Management of Fisheries

रा्रीय मानत््यकी  विकास बȪडि 01 National Fisheries Development Board

--- --- 4794 --- 4794 --- अ्य रशासननक ्यय 140120 Other Administrative Expenses ---

--- --- 1009249 --- 55606 --- सहायता अनुदान-सामा्य 140131 Grants-in-aid-General ---

--- --- 35000 --- 42900 --- सहायता अनुदान-िȯतन 140136 Grants in aid salaries ---

--- --- 1049043 --- 103300 ---
जȩड़ रा्रीय मायत््यकी  विकास 

बȪडष Total National Fisheries Development Board ---

मानत््यकी सं्थानं कȪ सहायता 02 Assistance to Fisheries Institutes

--- --- --- 480000 --- 436470 िȯतन 140201 Salaries ---

--- --- --- 40700 --- 42850 मजदरूी 140202 Wages ---

--- --- --- 800 --- 780 समयȪपरर भसता 140203 Overtime Allowance ---

--- --- --- 10000 --- 9320 चिककससा उपिार 140206 Medical Treatment ---

--- --- --- 16800 --- 16800 दȯशीय यारा ्यय 140211 Domestic Travel Expenses ---

--- --- --- 600 --- 530 विदȯशी यारा ्यय 140212 Foreign Travel Expenses ---

--- --- --- 65000 --- 65000 कायािलय ्यय 140213 Office Expenses ---

--- --- --- 14050 --- 9230 ककराया दर और कर 140214 Rents, Rates & Taxes ---

--- --- --- 2000 --- 1800 रकाशन 140216 Publications ---

--- --- --- 12900 --- 3950 अ्य रशासननक ्यय 140220 Other Administrative Expenses ---

--- --- --- 260000 --- 179250 आपूनति और सामरी 140221 Supplies and Materials ---

--- --- --- 266450 --- 159240 लघु कायि 140227 Minor Works ---

--- --- --- 5000 --- 10050 अ्य रभार 140250 Other Charges ---

--- --- --- 1174300 --- 935270
जȩड़ - मायत््यकी सं्थानं कȪ 
सहायता Total Assistance to Fisheries Institutes ---

मानत््यकी सं्थानं कȪ सहायता 
(विभागीय कंटीन)

03
Assistance to Fisheries Institutes 

(Departmental Canteen)

--- --- --- 3500 --- 2710 अ्य रशासननक ्यय 140320 Other Administrative Expenses ---

मानत््यकी सं्थानं कȪ सहायता 
(सूिना रȫ्यȪचगकी) 04

Assistance to Fisheries Institutes 

(Information Technology)

--- --- --- 3000 --- 2150 कायािलय ्यय 140413 Office Expenses ---
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 Damand No. 3 :- Demands for Grants, 2017-18

वििरण Description

बजट अनुमान
Budget 

Estimate 

2017-2018

आयȪजना आयȪजना-भभ्न आयȪजना आयȪजना-भभ्न आयȪजना आयȪजना-भभ्न जȪड़
Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan Total

िा्तविक 

Actual

2015-2016

बजट अनुमान
Budget Estimate

2016-17

संशȪधित अनुमान
Revised Estimate

2016-17

(In thousand of Rupees)

(हज़ार ुपयं मं )

मस‍्‍य पालन(मु्य शी्ि)(जारी) 2405 Fisheries (Major Head) (Contd.)

तटिती जलकृव् राचधकरण 05 Coastal Aquaculture Authority

--- --- --- 22000 --- 20000 सहायता अनुदान-सामा्य 140531 Grants-in-aid-General ---

--- --- --- 16000 --- 18000 सहायता अनुदान-िȯतन 140536 Grants in aid salaries ---

--- --- --- 38000 --- 38000 जȩड़ -तटिती जलकृव् राधिकरण Total Coastal Aquaculture Authority ---

पाकक्तान ्िारा ज्त ककए गए 
मस्य जलयानȪ कȯ  रनत्थापन कȯ  
भलए पȰकȯ ज

06
Package for Replacement of Fishing 

Vessels seized by Pakistan

--- --- --- 1000 --- 1000 सहायता अनुदान-सामा्य 140631 Grants-in-aid-General ---

अतंदेशीय मा्स्यकी 12 Inland Fisheries

--- --- --- --- 49200 --- सहायता अनुदान-सामा्य 141231 Grants-in-aid-General ---

--- --- 1049043 1219800 152500 979130
जȩड़ -यनली ्ांयत म््सयकी 
एकीकृत विकास और रबंिन Total

Blue Revolution- Integrated 

Development and Management of 

Fisheries

---

ननली ्ांनत 19 Blue Revolution

मानत््यकी सं्थानȯ 01 Fisheries Institutes

--- --- --- --- --- --- िȯतन 190101 Salaries 575645

--- --- --- --- --- --- मजदरूी 190102 Wages 49290

--- --- --- --- --- --- समयȪपरर भसता 190103 Overtime Allowance 722

--- --- --- --- --- --- चिककससा उपिार 190106 Medical Treatment 9650

--- --- --- --- --- --- दȯशीय यारा ्यय 190111 Domestic Travel Expenses 16600

--- --- --- --- --- --- विदȯशी यारा ्यय 190112 Foreign Travel Expenses 600

--- --- --- --- --- --- कायािलय ्यय 190113 Office Expenses 51139

--- --- --- --- --- --- ककराया दर और कर 190114 Rents, Rates & Taxes 5300

--- --- --- --- --- --- रकाशन 190116 Publications 2200

--- --- --- --- --- --- अ्य रशासननक ्यय 190120 Other Administrative Expenses 3187

--- --- --- --- --- --- आपूनति और सामरी 190121 Supplies and Materials 187500

--- --- --- --- --- --- लघु कायि 190127 Minor Works 225386

--- --- --- --- --- --- अ्य रभार 190150 Other Charges 7425

--- --- --- --- --- --- जȩड़ - मायत््यकी सं्थानȯ Total Fisheries Institutes 1134644

मानत््यकी सं्थानȯ  (विभागीय 
कंटीन)

02
Fisheries Institutes (Departmental 

Canteen)

--- --- --- --- --- --- अ्य रशासननक ्यय 190220 Other Administrative Expenses 3156

मानत््यकी सं्थानȯ  (सूिना 
रȫ्यȪचगकी) 03

Fisheries Institutes (Information 

Technology)

--- --- --- --- --- --- कायािलय ्यय 190313 Office Expenses 2200

तटिती जलकृव् राचधकरण 04 Coastal Aquaculture Authority

--- --- --- --- --- --- सहायता अनुदान-सामा्य 190431 Grants-in-aid-General 21000
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वििरण Description

बजट अनुमान
Budget 

Estimate 

2017-2018

आयȪजना आयȪजना-भभ्न आयȪजना आयȪजना-भभ्न आयȪजना आयȪजना-भभ्न जȪड़
Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan Total

िा्तविक 

Actual

2015-2016

बजट अनुमान
Budget Estimate

2016-17

संशȪधित अनुमान
Revised Estimate

2016-17

(In thousand of Rupees)

(हज़ार ुपयं मं )

मस‍्‍य पालन(मु्य शी्ि)(जारी) 2405 Fisheries (Major Head) (Contd.)

ननली ्ांनत 19 Blue Revolution

--- --- --- --- --- --- सहायता अनुदान-िȯतन 190436 Grants-in-aid-Salaries 19000

--- --- --- --- --- --- जȩड़ -तटिती जलकृव् राधिकरण Total Coastal Aquaculture Authority 40000

पाकक्तान ्िारा ज्त ककए गए 
मस्य जलयानȪ कȯ  रनत्थापन कȯ  
भलए पȰकȯ ज

05
Package for Replacement of Fishing 

Vessels seized by Pakistan

--- --- --- --- --- --- सहायता अनुदान-सामा्य 190531 Grants-in-aid-General 1000

रा्रीय मानत््यकी  विकास बȪडि 06 National Fisheries Development Board

--- --- --- --- --- --- अ्य रशासननक ्यय 190620 Other Administrative Expenses 5000

--- --- --- --- --- --- सहायता अनुदान-सामा्य 190631 Grants-in-aid-General 38000

--- --- --- --- --- --- सहायता अनुदान-िȯतन 190636 Grants in aid salaries 46900

--- --- --- --- --- ---
जȩड़ - रा्रीय मायत््यकी  
विकास बȪडष Total National Fisheries Development Board 89900

ननली ्ांनत - म्ससयकी एकीकृत 
विकास और रबंधन 07

Blue Revolution- Integrated 

Development and Management of 

Fisheries
--- --- --- --- --- --- ्यािसानयक सȯिाएं 190728 Professional Services 1500

--- --- --- --- --- --- सहायता अनुदान-सामा्य 190731 Grants-in-aid-General 98500

--- --- --- --- --- ---
जȩड़- यनली ्ांयत- म््सयकी 
एकीकृत विकास और रबंिन Total

Blue Revolution-Integrated 

Development and Management of 

Fisheries

100000

--- --- --- --- --- --- जȩड़ -यनली ्ांयत Total Blue Revolution 1370900

1664768 345450 1049043 1219800 152500 979130 जȩड़ -समुरी मा्््यकी Total Marine Fisheries 1370900

अनुसूचित जानत कȯ  भलए विशȯ्  
घटक यȪजना (लघु शी्ि) 789

Special Component  Plan for Scheduled 

Castes (Minor Head)

ननली ्ांनत 03 Blue Revolution

समुरी म।्स्यकी का विकास और 
पȪ्ट हािे्ट रिालन 01

Development of Marine Fisheries 

Infrastructure & Post Harvest Operations

10000 --- --- --- --- --- सहायता अनुदान-सामा्य 030131 Grants-in-aid-General ---

रा्रीय मा्स्यकी विकास बȪडि 03 National Fisheries Development Board

500000 --- --- --- --- --- सहायता अनुदान-सामा्य 030331 Grants-in-aid-General ---

510000 --- --- --- --- --- जȩड़ - यनली ्ांयत Total Blue Revolution ---

ननली ्ांनत म्ससयकी एकीकृत 
विकास और रबंधन 04

Blue Revolution- Integrated 

Development and Management of 

Fisheries

रा्रीय मा्स्यकी विकास बȪडि 01 National Fisheries Development Board
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 Damand No. 3 :- Demands for Grants, 2017-18

वििरण Description

बजट अनुमान
Budget 

Estimate 

2017-2018

आयȪजना आयȪजना-भभ्न आयȪजना आयȪजना-भभ्न आयȪजना आयȪजना-भभ्न जȪड़
Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan Total

िा्तविक 

Actual

2015-2016

बजट अनुमान
Budget Estimate

2016-17

संशȪधित अनुमान
Revised Estimate

2016-17

(In thousand of Rupees)

(हज़ार ुपयं मं )

मस‍्‍य पालन(मु्य शी्ि)(जारी) 2405 Fisheries (Major Head) (Contd.)

ननली ्ांनत म्ससयकी एकीकृत 
विकास और रबंधन 04

Blue Revolution- Integrated 

Development and Management of 

Fisheries

--- --- 423557 --- 173600 --- सहायता अनुदान-सामा्य 040131 Grants-in-aid-General ---

अतंदेशीय मा्स्यकी 02 Inland Fisheries

--- --- --- --- 100 --- सहायता अनुदान-सामा्य 040231 Grants-in-aid-General ---

--- --- 423557 --- 173700 ---
जȩड़ -यनली ्ांयत म््सयकी 
एकीकृत विकास और रबंिन Total

Blue Revolution- Integrated 

Development and Management of 

Fisheries

---

ननली ्ांनत 05 Blue Revolution

ननली ्ांनत - म्ससयकी एकीकृत 
विकास और रबंधन 01

Blue Revolution- Integrated 

Development and Management of 

Fisheries
--- --- --- --- --- --- सहायता अनुदान-सामा्य 050131 Grants-in-aid-General 30000

510000 --- 423557 --- 173700 ---
जȩड़ - अनुसूधित जायत कȯ  मलए 
विशȯ्  घटक यȪजना Total

Special Component  Plan for 

Scheduled Castes
30000

अतंराि्रीय सहयȪग (लघु शी्ि) 798 International Co-operation (Minor Head)

ननली ्ांनत 06 Blue Revolution

बंगाल की खाङी कायि् म कȯ  भलए 
भुगतान-बंगाल की खाङी मं छȪटȯ 
पȰमानȯ पर म।्स्यकी विकास कȯ  
भलए अतंर-सरकार संगठन

01

Payment to Bay of Bengal Programme- 

Inter-Government Organization for 

Development of Small Scale Fisheries in 

Bay of Bengal

--- 3694 --- --- --- --- अशंदान 060132 Contributions ---

बंगाल की खाङी कायि् म कȯ  भलए 
नगद अशंदान भुगतान-अतंर 
सरकार संगठन

02

Payment to Cash Contribution to the Bay 

of Bengal Programme- Inter-Government 

Organization

--- 3867 --- --- --- --- अशंदान 060232 Contributions ---

--- 7561 --- --- --- --- जȩड़ -यनली ्ांयत Total Blue Revolution ---

--- 7561 --- --- --- --- जȩड़ -अतंराष्रीय सहयȪग Total International Co-operation ---

2174768 353011 1472600 1219800 326200 979130 जȩड़ -मु्य शी्ष Total Major Head '2405' 1400900

पूिोसतर षȯर (मु्य शी्ि)
2552 North Eastern Areas (Major Head)

पशुपालन -गȪपशु और भȰस 
विकास (लघु शी्ि) 260

Animal Husbandry - Cattle and Buffalo 

Development (Minor Head)

्िȯत  ्ांनत -रा्रीय पशुधन 
विकास यȪजना 07

White Revolution - Rashtriya Pashudhan 

Vikas Yojana
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वििरण Description

बजट अनुमान
Budget 

Estimate 

2017-2018

आयȪजना आयȪजना-भभ्न आयȪजना आयȪजना-भभ्न आयȪजना आयȪजना-भभ्न जȪड़
Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan Total

िा्तविक 

Actual

2015-2016

बजट अनुमान
Budget Estimate

2016-17

संशȪधित अनुमान
Revised Estimate

2016-17

(In thousand of Rupees)

(हज़ार ुपयं मं )

पूिोसतर षȯर (मु्य शी्ि) (जारी)
2552

North Eastern Areas (Major Head) 

(Contd.)

्िȯत  ्ांनत -रा्रीय पशुधन 
विकास यȪजना 07

White Revolution - Rashtriya Pashudhan 

Vikas Yojana

रा्टीय ग़Ȫजतीय रजनन कायि् म 01 National programme of Bovine Breeding

--- --- 60000 --- 60000 --- सहायता अनुदान-सामा्य 070131 Grants-in-aid-General ---

दȯशीय न्लȯ 02 Indigenous Breeds

--- --- 60000 --- 65000 --- सहायता अनुदान-सामा्य 070231 Grants-in-aid-General ---

गȪजातीय उसपादकता पर रा्रीय 
भमशन 03 National Mission on Bovine Productivity

--- --- --- --- 50000 --- सहायता अनुदान-सामा्य 070331 Grants-in-aid-General ---

--- --- 120000 --- 175000 ---
्िȯत  ्ांयत -रा्रीय पशुिन 
विकास यȪजना Total

White Revolution - Rashtriya 

Pashudhan Vikas Yojana
---

्िȯत  ्ांनत 08 White Revolution 

रा्‍रीय गȪकुल भमशन 01 Rashtriya Gokul Mission

--- --- --- --- --- --- सहायता अनुदान-सामा्य 080131 Grants-in-aid-General 210000

--- --- 120000 --- 175000 --- पशुपालन -गȪपशु और भȰस विकास Total
Animal Husbandry - Cattle and 

Buffalo Development
210000

पशुपालन - पशु चिककससा सȯिाएं 
और पशु ्िा््य (लघु शी्ि) 261

Animal Husbandry - Veterinary services 

and Animal Health (Minor Head)

्िȯत  ्ांनत -रा्रीय पशुधन 
विकास यȪजना 15

White Revolution - Rashtriya Pashudhan 

Vikas Yojana

पशुधन ्िा््य एिं रȪग ननयंरण
01 Livestock Health and Disease Control

--- --- 147700 --- 194500 --- सहायता अनुदान-सामा्य 150131 Grants-in-aid-General ---

पशुधन गणना एि ंएकीकृत नमूना 
सिेषण 03

Livestock Census & Integrated Sample 

Survey

--- --- 42000 --- 38700 --- सहायता अनुदान-सामा्य 150331 Grants-in-aid-General ---

रा्रीय पशुधन भमशन 04 National Livestock mission

--- --- 430000 --- 430000 --- सहायता अनुदान-सामा्य 150431 Grants-in-aid-General ---

--- --- 619700 --- 663200 ---
जȩड़-्िȯत  ्ांयत -रा्रीय पशुिन 
विकास यȪजना Total

White Revolution - Rashtriya 

Pashudhan Vikas Yojana
---

्िȯत  ्ांनत 16 White Revolution
पशुधन ्िा््य एिं रȪग ननयंरण

01 Livestock Health and Disease Control

--- --- --- --- --- --- सहायता अनुदान-सामा्य 160131 Grants-in-aid-General 181000

पशुधन गणना एि ंएकीकृत नमूना 
सिेषण 02

Livestock Census & Integrated Sample 

Survey
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वििरण Description

बजट अनुमान
Budget 

Estimate 

2017-2018

आयȪजना आयȪजना-भभ्न आयȪजना आयȪजना-भभ्न आयȪजना आयȪजना-भभ्न जȪड़
Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan Total

िा्तविक 

Actual

2015-2016

बजट अनुमान
Budget Estimate

2016-17

संशȪधित अनुमान
Revised Estimate

2016-17

(In thousand of Rupees)

(हज़ार ुपयं मं )

पूिोसतर षȯर (मु्य शी्ि) (जारी)
2552

North Eastern Areas (Major Head) 

(Contd.)

्िȯत  ्ांनत 16 White Revolution

--- --- --- --- --- --- सहायता अनुदान-सामा्य 160231 Grants-in-aid-General 55000

रा्रीय पशुधन भमशन 03 National Livestock mission

--- --- --- --- --- --- सहायता अनुदान-सामा्य 160331 Grants-in-aid-General 480000

--- --- --- --- --- --- जȩड़-्िȯत  ्ांयत Total White Revolution 716000

--- --- 619700 --- 663200 ---
जȩड़-पशुपालन-पशु धिकक्सा 
सȯिाएं और पशु ्िा््य Total

Animal Husbandry - Veterinary 

services and Animal Health
716000

डȯरी विकास -डȯरी विकास  

पररयȪजनाएं (लघु शी्ि )
266

Dairy Development - Dairy Development 

Projects (Minor Head)

्िȯत  ्ांनत -रा्रीय पशुधन 
विकास यȪजना 09

White Revolution - Rashtriya Pashudhan 

Vikas Yojana

डȯरी विकास हȯत ुरा्रीय कायि् म 01
National Programme for Dairy 

Development

--- --- 75000 --- 175000 --- सहायता अनुदान-सामा्य 090131 Grants-in-aid-General ---

डȯरी उ्यमशील विकास 02 Dairy Entrepreneurship Development

--- --- 130000 --- 130000 --- सहायता अनुदान-सामा्य 090231 Grants-in-aid-General ---

--- --- 205000 --- 305000 ---
जȩड़-्िȯत  ्ांयत -रा्रीय पशुिन 
विकास यȪजना Total

White Revolution - Rashtriya 

Pashudhan Vikas Yojana
---

्िȯत  ्ांनत 10 White Revolution

डȯरी विकास हȯत ुरा्रीय कायि् म 01
National Programme for Dairy 

Development

--- --- --- --- --- --- सहायता अनुदान-सामा्य 100131 Grants-in-aid-General 170000

डȯरी उ्यमशील विकास 02 Dairy Entrepreneurship Development

--- --- --- --- --- --- सहायता अनुदान-सामा्य 100231 Grants-in-aid-General 200000

--- --- --- --- --- --- जȩड़ -्िȯत  ्ांयत Total White Revolution 370000

--- --- 205000 --- 305000 ---
जȩड़ -डȯरी विकास -डȯरी विकास  

पररयȪजनाएं Total
Dairy Development - Dairy 

Development Projects
370000

मा्स्यकी-समुरी मा्स्यकी (लघु 
शी्ि) 268 Fisheries- Marine Fisheries (Minor Head)

ननली ्ांनत-मा्स्यकी का 
एकी्त विकास एिम रबंधन 04

Blue Revolution- Integrated 

Development and Management of 

Fisheries

रा्रीय मा्स्यकी विकास बȪडि 01 National Fisheries Development Board
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वििरण Description

बजट अनुमान
Budget 

Estimate 

2017-2018

आयȪजना आयȪजना-भभ्न आयȪजना आयȪजना-भभ्न आयȪजना आयȪजना-भभ्न जȪड़
Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan Total

िा्तविक 

Actual

2015-2016

बजट अनुमान
Budget Estimate

2016-17

संशȪधित अनुमान
Revised Estimate

2016-17

(In thousand of Rupees)

(हज़ार ुपयं मं )

पूिोसतर षȯर (मु्य शी्ि) (जारी)
2552

North Eastern Areas (Major Head) 

(Contd.)

--- --- 448600 --- 61200 --- सहायता अनुदान-सामा्य 040131 Grants-in-aid-General ---

अतंदेशीय मा्स्यकी 02 Inland Fisheries

--- --- --- --- 339500 --- सहायता अनुदान-सामा्य 040231 Grants-in-aid-General ---

--- --- 448600 --- 400700 ---
जȩड़ -यनली ्ांयत-मा्््यकी का 
एकी्त विकास एिम रबंिन Total

Blue Revolution- Integrated 

Development and Management of 

Fisheries

---

ननली ्ांनत 05 Blue Revolution

रा्रीय मा्स्यकी विकास बȪडि 01 National Fisheries Development Board

--- --- --- --- --- --- सहायता अनुदान-सामा्य 050131 Grants-in-aid-General 100

ननली ्ांनत - म्ससयकी एकीकृत 
विकास और रबंधन 02

Blue Revolution- Integrated 

Development and Management of 

Fisheries

--- --- --- --- --- --- सहायता अनुदान-सामा्य 050231 Grants-in-aid-General 300000

जȩड़- यनली ्ांयत Total Blue Revolution 300100

--- --- 448600 --- 400700 --- जȩड़ -मा्््यकी -समुरी मा्््यकी Total Fisheries - Marine Fisheries 300100

--- --- 1393300 --- 1543900 ---
जȩड़ -मु्य शी्ष 
'2552'

Total Major Head '2552' 1596100

रा्‍य सरकारं कȪ सहायता 
अनुदान (मु्य शी्ि) 3601

Grants in aid to State Government (Major 

Head)

राजकीय आयȪजना ्कीमं कȯ  
भलए अनुदान (उपमु्य शी्ि) 02

Grants for State Plan Schemes (Sub 

major Head)

पशु चिककससा सȯिाएं और पशु 
्िा््य (लघु शी्ि )

577
Animal Husbandry - veterinary Services 

and Animal Health (Minor Head)

रा्रीय पशु ्लȯग ननररषण एिं 
जाँि पररयȪजना 01

National Project o Rinderpest 

Surveillance and Monitoring

सामा्य घटक 02 General Component

16045 --- --- --- --- --- सहायता अनुदान-सामा्य 010231 Grants-in-aid-General ---

्यािसानयक दषता विकास 02 Professional Efficiency Development

18000 --- --- --- --- --- सहायता अनुदान-सामा्य 020031 Grants-in-aid-General ---

पशु रȪग की रȪकथाम 03 Animal Disease Control

सामा्य षȯर 01 General Area

427400 --- --- --- --- --- सहायता अनुदान-सामा्य 030131 Grants-in-aid-General ---

खरुपका एि ंमंुहपका रȪगȪ का 
रȪकथाम 04

Foot and Mouth Disease Control 

Programme
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 Damand No. 3 :- Demands for Grants, 2017-18

वििरण Description

बजट अनुमान
Budget 

Estimate 

2017-2018

आयȪजना आयȪजना-भभ्न आयȪजना आयȪजना-भभ्न आयȪजना आयȪजना-भभ्न जȪड़
Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan Total

िा्तविक 

Actual

2015-2016

बजट अनुमान
Budget Estimate

2016-17

संशȪधित अनुमान
Revised Estimate

2016-17

(In thousand of Rupees)

(हज़ार ुपयं मं )

रा्‍य सरकारं कȪ सहायता 
अनुदान (मु्य शी्ि) (जारी) 3601

Grants in aid to State Government (Major 

Head) (Contd.)

राजकीय आयȪजना ्कीमं कȯ  
भलए अनुदान (उपमु्य शी्ि) 02

Grants for State Plan Schemes (Sub 

major Head)

608900 --- --- --- --- --- सहायता अनुदान-सामा्य 040031 Grants-in-aid-General ---

मȫजूदा पशु अ्पतालं और 
औ्धालयं का सुृढीकरण 05

Establishment and Strengthening of 

existing Veterinary Hospitals and 

Dispensaries

113951 --- --- --- --- --- सहायता अनुदान-सामा्य 050031 Grants-in-aid-General ---

रा्रीय पȯ्ट दȯस पȯटीहटस ुभमनȯटं 
ननयंरण कायि् म 06

Peste Des Petits Ruminants (PPR) 

Control Programme

98719 --- --- --- --- --- सहायता अनुदान-सामा्य 060031 Grants-in-aid-General ---

रा्रीय पशु रȪग ररपȪहटंग रणाली 07
National Animal Disease Reporting 

System (NADRS)

7000 --- --- --- --- --- सहायता अनुदान-सामा्य 070031 Grants-in-aid-General ---

 रूसीलȪभसस ननयंरण कायि् म 08 Brucellosis Control Programme(BCP)

24108 --- --- --- --- --- सहायता अनुदान-सामा्य 080031 Grants-in-aid-General ---

रा्रीय ्लाभसकल ्िाइन फीिर 
ननयंरण कायि् म 10

National Control Programme of Classical 

Swine Fever (NCP-CSF)

16380 --- --- --- --- --- सहायता अनुदान-सामा्य 100031 Grants-in-aid-General ---

्िȯत  ्ांनत -रा्रीय पशुधन 
विकास यȪजना 11

White Revolution - Rashtriya Pashudhan 

Vikas Yojana

पशुधन ्िा््य एिं रȪग ननयंरण
01 Livestock Health and Disease Control

--- --- 1840400 --- 1906500 --- सहायता अनुदान-सामा्य 110131 Grants-in-aid-General ---

1330503 --- 1840400 --- 1906500 ---

जȩड़-पशुपालन - पशु धिकक्सा 
सȯिाएं और पशु ्िा््य (लघु 
शी्ष)

Total

Animal Husbandry - veterinary 

Services and Animal Health (Minor 

Head)

---

पशुपालन- आहार और िारा 
विकास (लघु शी्ि) 583

Animal Husbandry - Fodder and Feed 

Development(Minor Head)(Minor Head)

रा्रीय पशुधन भमशन 01 National Livestock Mission

450200 --- --- --- --- --- सहायता अनुदान-सामा्य 010031 Grants-in-aid-General ---

्िȯत  ्ांनत -रा्रीय पशुधन 
विकास यȪजना 02

White Revolution-Rashtriya Pashudhan 

Vikas Yojana 

रा्रीय पशुधन भमशन 02 National Livestock Mission

--- --- 1570000 --- 1200000 --- सहायता अनुदान-सामा्य 020231 Grants-in-aid -General ---

450200 --- 1570000 --- 1200000 ---
जȩड़-पशुपालन- आहार और िारा 
विकास (लघु शी्ष) Total

Animal Husbandry- Fodder and Feed 

Development (Minor Head)
---
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वििरण Description

बजट अनुमान
Budget 

Estimate 

2017-2018

आयȪजना आयȪजना-भभ्न आयȪजना आयȪजना-भभ्न आयȪजना आयȪजना-भभ्न जȪड़
Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan Total

िा्तविक 

Actual

2015-2016

बजट अनुमान
Budget Estimate

2016-17

संशȪधित अनुमान
Revised Estimate

2016-17

(In thousand of Rupees)

(हज़ार ुपयं मं )

रा्‍य सरकारं कȪ सहायता 
अनुदान (मु्य शी्ि) (जारी) 3601

Grants in aid to State Government (Major 

Head) (Contd.)

राजकीय आयȪजना ्कीमं कȯ  
भलए अनुदान (उपमु्य शी्ि) 02

Grants for State Plan Schemes (Sub 

major Head)

अनुसूचित जानतयं कȯ  भलए विशȯ्  
सघटक यȪजना(लघु शी्ि) 789

Special Component Plan for Scheduled 

Castes (Minor Head)

पशुपालन - आहार तथा िारा 
विकास 42

Animal Husbandry- Fodder and Feed 

Development 

रा्रीय पशुधन भमशन 02 National Livestock Mission

66000 --- --- --- --- --- सहायता अनुदान-सामा्य 420231 Grant-in-aid-General ---

पशु चिककससा सȯिाएं और पशु 
्िा््य 45

Animal Husbandry-Veterinary Services 

and Animal Health

पशु रȪग की रȪकथाम 01 Animal Disease Control

68698 --- --- --- --- --- सहायता अनुदान-सामा्य 450231 Grants-in-aid-General ---

्यािसानयक दषता विकास 02
professional Efficiency Development 

(PED)

4100 --- --- --- --- --- सहायता अनुदान-सामा्य 450231 Grants-in-aid-General ---

रा्रीय पȯ्ट दȯस पȯटीहटस ुभमनȯटं 
ननयंरण कायि् म 04

Pests Des Petits Ruminants (PPR) 

Control Programme)

19203 --- --- --- --- --- सहायता अनुदान-सामा्य 450431 Grants-in-aid-General ---

 रूसीलȪभसस ननयंरण कायि् म 05 Brucellosis Control Programme (BCP)

7000 --- --- --- --- --- सहायता अनुदान-सामा्य 450531 Grants-in-aid-General ---

रा्रीय पशु ्लȯग ननररषण एिं 
जाँि पररयȪजना 06

National Project on Rinderpest 

Surveillance and Monitoring (NPRSM)

2000 --- --- --- --- --- सहायता अनुदान-सामा्य 450631 Grants-in-aid-General ---

101001 --- --- --- --- ---
जȩड़ -पशु धिकक्सा सȯिाएं और 
पशु ्िा््य Total

Animal Husbandry-Veterinary 

Services and Animal Health
---

्िȯत  ्ांनत -रा्रीय पशुधन 
विकास यȪजना 46

White Revolution-Rashtriya Pashudhan 

Vikas Yojana

पशुधन ्िा््य एिं रȪग ननयंरण
01 Livestock Health and Disease Control

--- --- 410000 --- 270500 --- सहायता अनुदान-सामा्य 460131 Grants-in-aid-General ---

रा्रीय पशुधन भमशन 02 National Livestock Mission

--- --- 255000 --- 255000 --- सहायता अनुदान-सामा्य 460231 Grants-in-aid-General ---

--- --- 665000 --- 525500 ---
जȩड़-्िȯत  ्ांयत -रा्रीय पशुिन 
विकास यȪजना Total

White Revolution-Rashtriya 

Pashudhan Vikas Yojana 
---
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 Damand No. 3 :- Demands for Grants, 2017-18

वििरण Description

बजट अनुमान
Budget 

Estimate 

2017-2018

आयȪजना आयȪजना-भभ्न आयȪजना आयȪजना-भभ्न आयȪजना आयȪजना-भभ्न जȪड़
Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan Total

िा्तविक 

Actual

2015-2016

बजट अनुमान
Budget Estimate

2016-17

संशȪधित अनुमान
Revised Estimate

2016-17

(In thousand of Rupees)

(हज़ार ुपयं मं )

रा्‍य सरकारं कȪ सहायता 
अनुदान (मु्य शी्ि) (जारी) 3601

Grants in aid to State Government  

(Major Head)  (Contd.)

राजकीय आयȪजना ्कीमं कȯ  
भलए अनुदान (उपमु्य शी्ि) 02

Grants for State Plan Schemes (Sub 

major Head)

167001 --- 665000 --- 525500 ---
जȩड़- अनुसूधित जायतयं कȯ  मलए 
विशȯ्  सघटक यȪजना (लघु शी्ष) Total

Special Component Plan for 

Scheduled Castes (Minor Head)
---

1947704 --- 4075400 --- 3632000 ---
जȩड़ -राजकीय आयȪजना ्कीमं 
कȯ  मलए अनुदान Total Grants for State Plan Schemes ---

कȯ ्रीय यȪजना ्कीमȪ कȯ  भलए 
अनुदान (उपमु्य शी्ि) 03

Grants for Central Plan Scheme (Sub 

major Head)

पशुपालन  रशासननक अ्िȯषण 

और सां्यकी (लघु शी्ि) 449
Animal Husbandry-Administrative 

Investigation and Statistics (Minor Head)

एकीकृत नमूना सिेषण 01 Integrated Sample Survey

121350 --- --- --- --- --- सहायता अनुदान-सामा्य 010031 Grants-in-aid-General ---

पशुधन गणना 02 Livestock Census

69359 --- --- --- --- --- सहायता अनुदान-सामा्य 020031 Grants-in-aid-General ---

्िȯत  ्ांनत -रा्रीय पशुधन 
विकास यȪजना 03

White Revolution-Rashtriya Pashudhan 

Vikas Yojana 

पशुधन गणना तथा एकीकृत 
नमूना सिेषण 01

Livestock Census and Integrated Sample 

Survey

--- --- 155500 --- 170900 --- सहायता अनुदान-सामा्य 030131 Grants-in-aid-General ---

190709 --- 155500 --- 170900 ---
जȩड़-पशुपालन  रशासयनक 

अ्िȯषण और सां्यकी Total
Animal Husbandry-Administrative 

Investigation and Statistics 
---

पशुपालन- गȪपशु और भȰस विकास 

(लघु शी्ि) 576
Animal Husbandry-Cattle and Buffalo 

Development (Minor Head)

्िȯत  ्ांनत -रा्रीय पशुधन 
विकास यȪजना 07

White Revolution- Rashtriya Pashudhan 

Vikash Yojana

गȪजातीय उसपादकता पर रा्रीय 
भमशन 01 National Mission on Bovine Productivity

--- --- --- --- 50000 --- सहायता अनुदान-सामा्य 070131 Grants-in-aid-General ---

--- --- --- --- 50000 --- पशुपालन- गȪपशु और भȰस विकास Total
Animal Husbandry-Cattle and Buffalo 

Development
---

मा्स्यकी -ननदेश एि ंरशासन 
(लघु शी्ि) 632

Fisheries-Direction and Administration 

(Minor Head)

ननली ्ांनत 04 Blue Revolution
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वििरण Description

बजट अनुमान
Budget 

Estimate 

2017-2018

आयȪजना आयȪजना-भभ्न आयȪजना आयȪजना-भभ्न आयȪजना आयȪजना-भभ्न जȪड़
Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan Total

िा्तविक 

Actual

2015-2016

बजट अनुमान
Budget Estimate

2016-17

संशȪधित अनुमान
Revised Estimate

2016-17

(In thousand of Rupees)

(हज़ार ुपयं मं )

रा्‍य सरकारं कȪ सहायता 
अनुदान (मु्य शी्ि) (जारी) 3601

Grants in aid to State Government  

(Major Head)(Contd.)

कȯ ्रीय यȪजना ्कीमȪ कȯ  भलए 
अनुदान (उपमु्य शी्ि) 03

Grants for Central Plan Scheme (Sub 

major Head) 

समुरी मा्स्यकी का विकास 

पȪ्ट हािे्ट रिालन 01

Development of Marine Fisheries 

Infrastructure and post Harvest 

Operations

1010000 --- --- --- --- --- सहायता अनुदान-सामा्य 040131 Grants in-aid-General ---

मछुआरं का रा्रीय क्याण और 
मा्स्यकी रभशषण एिं वि्तार 02

National Welfare of Fishermen and 

Fisheries Training and Extension

435000 --- --- --- --- --- सहायता अनुदान-सामा्य 040231 Grants in-aid-General ---

अतंदेशीय जलकृव् तथा 
मा्स्यकी का विकास 03

Development of Inland Fisheries and 

Aquaculture

335298 --- --- --- --- --- सहायता अनुदान-सामा्य 040331 Grants in-aid-General ---

मा्स्यकी षȯर कȯ  भȫगȪभलक 

सूिना रणाली और डाटाबȯस का 
सुविकरण

04

Strengthening of Database & 

Geographical Information System of the 

Fisheries Sector

35300 --- --- --- --- --- सहायता अनुदान-सामा्य 040431 Grants in-aid-General ---

1815598 --- --- --- --- --- जȩड़-यनली ्ांयत Total Blue Revolution ---

ननली ्ांनत - म्ससयकी एकीकृत 
विकास और रबंधन 05

Blue Revolution-Integrated Development 

and Management of Fisheries

अतंदेशीय  मा्स्यकी 01 Inland Fisheries

--- --- 2003618 --- 2888800 --- सहायता अनुदान-सामा्य 050131 Grants in-aid-General ---

1815598 --- 2003618 --- 2888800 ---
जȩड़- मा्््यकी -यनदेश एिं 
रशासन Total Fisheries-Direction and Administration ---

अनुसूचित जानत कȯ  भलए विशȯ्  
घटक यȪजना (लघु शी्ि) 789

Special Component Plan for Scheduled 

Castes (Minor Head)

ननली ्ांनत 21 Blue Revolution

समुरी मा्स्यकी का विकास 

पȪ्ट हािे्ट रिालन 01

Development of Marine Fisheries 

Infrastructure and Post Harvest 

Operations

10000 --- --- --- --- --- सहायता अनुदान-सामा्य 210131 Grants in-aid-General ---

मछुआरं का रा्रीय क्याण और 
मा्स्यकी रभशषण एिं वि्तार 02

National Welfare of Fishermen and 

Fisheries Training and Extension

49997 --- --- --- --- --- सहायता अनुदान-सामा्य 210231 Grants in-aid-General ---
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 Damand No. 3 :- Demands for Grants, 2017-18

वििरण Description

बजट अनुमान
Budget 

Estimate 

2017-2018

आयȪजना आयȪजना-भभ्न आयȪजना आयȪजना-भभ्न आयȪजना आयȪजना-भभ्न जȪड़
Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan Total

िा्तविक 

Actual

2015-2016

बजट अनुमान
Budget Estimate

2016-17

संशȪधित अनुमान
Revised Estimate

2016-17

(In thousand of Rupees)

(हज़ार ुपयं मं )

रा्‍य सरकारं कȪ सहायता 
अनुदान (मु्य शी्ि) (जारी) 3601

Grants in aid to State Government  

(Major Head) (Contd.)

कȯ ्रीय यȪजना ्कीमȪ कȯ  भलए 
अनुदान (उपमु्य शी्ि) 03

Grants for Central Plan Scheme (Sub 

Major Head)

ननली ्ांनत 21 Blue Revolution

अतंदेशीय जलकृव् तथा 
मा्स्यकी का विकास 03

Development of Inland Fisheries and 

Aquaculture

7794 --- --- --- --- --- सहायता अनुदान-सामा्य 210331 Grants in-aid-General ---

67791 --- --- --- --- --- जȩड़- यनली ्ांयत Total Blue Revolution ---

ननली ्ांनत 25 Blue Revolution

अतंदेशीय  मा्स्यकी 01 Inland Fisheries

289982 540000 सहायता अनुदान-सामा्य 250131 Grants in-aid-General 

67791 --- 289982 --- 540000 ---
जȩड़ -अनुसूधित जायत कȯ  मलए 
विशȯ्  घटक यȪजना Total

Special Component Plan for 

Scheduled Castes
---

2074098 --- 2449100 --- 3649700 ---
जȩड़ -कȯ ्रीय यȪजना ्कीमȪ कȯ  
मलए अनुदान Total Grants for Central Plan Scheme  ---

कंर रायȪ्जत यȪजनाएं  (उपमु्य 
शी्ि) 06

Centrally Sponsorred Schemes  (Sub 

Major Head)

कंरीय सहायता / शȯयर 101 Central Assistance/Share

्िȯत ्ांनत 41 White Revolution

रा्‍रीय गȪकुल भमशन 01 Rashtriya Gokul Mission

--- --- --- --- --- --- सहायता अनुदान-सामा्य 410131 Grants-in-aid-General 300000

पशुधन ्‍िा्‍्‍य तथा रȪग 
ननयंरण कायि् म 02 Livestock Health and Disease Control

--- --- --- --- --- --- सहायता अनुदान-सामा्य 410231 Grants-in-aid-General 2224600

रा्‍रीय पशुधन भमशन 03 National Livestock Mission

--- --- --- --- --- --- सहायता अनुदान-सामा्य 410331 Grants-in-aid-General 1087800

--- --- --- --- --- --- जȩड़ -्िȯत  ्ांयत Total White Revolution 3612400

नीली ्ांनत 42 Blue Revolution

ननली ्ांनत - म्ससयकी एकीकृत 
विकास और रबंधन 01

Blue Revolution- Integrated 

Development and Management of 

Fisheries

--- --- --- --- --- --- सहायता अनुदान-सामा्य 420131 Grants-in-aid-General 2908100

--- --- --- --- --- --- कंरीय सहायता / शȯयर Total Central Assistance/Share 6520500

अनुसूचित जानत कȯ  भलए विशȯ्  
घटक यȪजना 789

Special Component Plan for Scheduled 

Castes

्िȯत ्ांनत 35 White Revolution

पशुधन ्‍िा्‍्‍य तथा रȪग 
ननयंरण कायि् म 01 Livestock Health and Disease Control

--- --- --- --- --- --- सहायता अनुदान-सामा्य 350131 Grants-in-aid-General 482400
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वििरण Description

बजट अनुमान
Budget 

Estimate 

2017-2018

आयȪजना आयȪजना-भभ्न आयȪजना आयȪजना-भभ्न आयȪजना आयȪजना-भभ्न जȪड़
Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan Total

िा्तविक 

Actual

2015-2016

बजट अनुमान
Budget Estimate

2016-17

संशȪधित अनुमान
Revised Estimate

2016-17

(In thousand of Rupees)

(हज़ार ुपयं मं )

रा्‍य सरकारं कȪ सहायता 
अनुदान (मु्य शी्ि) (जारी) 3601

Grants in aid to State Government (Major 

Head) (Major Head) (Contd.)

कंर रायȪ्जत यȪजनाएं (उपमु्य 
शी्ि) 06

Centrally Sponsorred Schemes  (Sub 

Major Head)

्िȯत ्ांनत 35 White Revolution

रा्‍रीय पशुधन भमशन 02 National Livestock Mission

--- --- --- --- --- --- सहायता अनुदान-सामा्य 350231 Grants-in-aid-General 452200

--- --- --- --- --- --- जȩड़ -्िȯत  ्ांयत Total White Revolution 934600

नीली ्ांनत 36 Blue Revolution

ननली ्ांनत - म्ससयकी एकीकृत 
विकास और रबंधन 01

Blue Revolution-Integrated Development 

and Management of Fisheries

--- --- --- --- --- --- सहायता अनुदान-सामा्य 360131 Grants-in-aid-General 619200

--- --- --- --- --- ---
जȩड़-अनुसूधित जायत कȯ  मलए 
विशȯ्  घटक यȪजना Total

Special Component Plan for 

Scheduled Castes
1553800

--- --- --- --- --- --- जȩड़-कंर रायȪ्जत यȪजनाएं Total Centrally Sponsorred Schemes 8074300

4021802 --- 6524500 --- 7281700 ---
जȩड़ -मु्य शी्ष
'3601'

Total Major Head '3601' 8074300

संघ रा्‍य षȯर की सरकारं कȪ 
सहायता अनुदान(मु्य शी्ि) 3602

Grant-in-aid to Union Territory 

Government (Major Head)

राजकीय आयȪजना ्कीमं कȯ  
भलए अनुदान (उपमु्य शी्ि) 02

Grant for UT Plan Schemes (Sub major 

Head)

पशु चिककससा सȯिाएं और पशु 
्िा््य (लघु शी्ि )

577
Animal Husbandry- Veterinary Services 

and Animal Health (Minor Head)

खरुपका एि ंमंुहपका रȪगȪ का 
रȪकथाम 03

Foot and Mouth Diseases Control 

Programme

1500 --- --- --- --- --- सहायता अनुदान-सामा्य 030031 Grants in-aid-General ---

्िȯत  ्ांनत -रा्रीय पशुधन 
विकास यȪजना 10

White Revolution -Rashtriya Pashudhan 

Vikas Yojana 

पशुधन ्िा््य एिं रȪग ननयंरण
01 Livestock Health and Disease Control

--- --- 12700 --- 10600 --- सहायता अनुदान-सामा्य 100131 Grants in-aid-General ---

1500 --- 12700 --- 10600 ---
जȩड़ -पशु धिकक्सा सȯिाएं और 
पशु ्िा््य (लघु शी्ष )

Total

Animal Husbandry-Veterinary 

Services and Animal Health (Minor 

Head)

---

पशुपालन - आहार तथा िारा 
विकास (लघु शी्ि )

583
Animal Husbandry-Fodder and Feed 

Development (Minor Head)

्िȯत  ्ांनत -रा्रीय पशुधन 
विकास यȪजना 02

White Revolution-Rashtriya Pashudhan 

Vikas Yojana 

रा्रीय पशुधन भमशन 01 National Livestock Mission



180 मांग सं्या 3:-  अनुदानं की मांगȯ, 2017-18 

 Damand No. 3 :- Demands for Grants, 2017-18

वििरण Description

बजट अनुमान
Budget 

Estimate 

2017-2018

आयȪजना आयȪजना-भभ्न आयȪजना आयȪजना-भभ्न आयȪजना आयȪजना-भभ्न जȪड़
Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan Total

िा्तविक 

Actual

2015-2016

बजट अनुमान
Budget Estimate

2016-17

संशȪधित अनुमान
Revised Estimate

2016-17

(In thousand of Rupees)

(हज़ार ुपयं मं )

संघ रा्‍य षȯर की सरकारं कȪ 
सहायता अनुदान(मु्य शी्ि)  (जारी) 3602

Grant-in-aid to Union Territory 

Government (Major Head) (Contd.)

राजकीय आयȪजना ्कीमं कȯ  
भलए अनुदान (उपमु्य शी्ि) 02

Grant for UT Plan Schemes (Sub major 

Head)

्िȯत  ्ांनत -रा्रीय पशुधन 
विकास यȪजना 02

White Revolution-Rashtriya Pashudhan 

Vikas Yojana 

--- --- 5000 --- 5000 सहायता अनुदान-सामा्य 020131 Grants in-aid-General ---

--- --- 5000 --- 5000 ---
जȩड़-पशुपालन - आहार तथा िारा 
विकास Total

Animal Husbandry-Fodder and Feed 

Development 
---

1500 --- 17700 --- 15600 ---
जȩड़ -राजकीय आयȪजना ्कीमं 
कȯ  मलए अनुदान Total Grants for UT Plan Schemes ---

कȯ ्रीय यȪजना ्कीमȪ कȯ  भलए 
अनुदान (उपमु्य शी्ि) 03

Grants for Central Plan Schemes (Sub 

Major Head)

पशुपालन -रशासननक अ्िȯषण 

और सां्यकी (लघु शी्ि) 578
Animal Husbandry-Administrative 

Investigation and Statistics (Minor Head)

एकीकृत नमूना सिेषण 02 Integrated Sample Survey

1300 --- --- --- --- --- सहायता अनुदान-सामा्य 020031 Grants in-aid-General ---

्िȯत  ्ांनत -रा्रीय पशुधन 
विकास यȪजना 03

White Revolution-Rashtriya Pashudhan 

Vikas Yojana

पशुधन गणना तथा एकीकृत 
नमूना सिेषण 01

Livestock Census and Integrated Sample 

Survey

--- --- 3500 --- --- --- सहायता अनुदान-सामा्य 030131 Grants in-aid-General ---

1300 --- 3500 --- --- ---
पशुपालन -रशासयनक अ्िȯषण 

और सां्यकी Total
Animal Husbandry-Administrative 

Investigation and Statistics 
---

मा्स्यकी -समुरी मा्स्यकी 
(लघु शी्ि) 632 Fisheries-Marine Fisheries (Minor Head)

ननली ्ांनत 05 Blue Revolution

समुरी मा्स्यकी का विकास 

पȪ्ट हािे्ट रिालन 01

Development of Marine Fisheries 

Infrastructure and post Harvest 

Operations

50000 --- --- --- --- --- सहायता अनुदान-सामा्य 050131 Grants in-aid-General ---

मछुआरं का रा्रीय क्याण और 
मा्स्यकी रभशषण एिं वि्तार 02

National Welfare of Fishermen and 

Fisheries Training and Extension

33229 --- --- --- --- --- सहायता अनुदान-सामा्य 050231 Grants in-aid-General ---

83229 --- --- --- --- --- जȩड़- यनली ्ांयत Total Blue Revolution ---
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वििरण Description

बजट अनुमान
Budget 

Estimate 

2017-2018

आयȪजना आयȪजना-भभ्न आयȪजना आयȪजना-भभ्न आयȪजना आयȪजना-भभ्न जȪड़
Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan Total

िा्तविक 

Actual

2015-2016

बजट अनुमान
Budget Estimate

2016-17

संशȪधित अनुमान
Revised Estimate

2016-17

(In thousand of Rupees)

(हज़ार ुपयं मं )

संघ रा्‍य षȯर की सरकारं कȪ 
सहायता अनुदान(मु्य शी्ि)  (जारी) 3602

Grant-in-aid to Union Territory 

Government (Major Head) (Contd.)

राजकीय आयȪजना ्कीमं कȯ  
भलए अनुदान (उपमु्य शी्ि) 02

Grant for UT Plan Schemes (Sub major 

Head)

ननली ्ांनत म्ससयकी एकीकृत 
विकास और रबंधन 06

Blue Revolution-Integrated Development 

and Management of Fisheries

अतंदेशीय मा्स्यकी 01 Inland Fisheries

--- --- 135200 --- 66800 --- सहायता अनुदान-सामा्य 060131 Grants in-aid-General ---

83229 --- 135200 --- 66800 --- जȩड़ -मा्््यकी -समुरी मा्््यकी Total Fisheries-Marine Fisheries ---

84529 --- 138700 --- 66800 ---
जȩड़-कȯ ्रीय यȪजना ्कीम कȪ 
सहायता अनुदान Total Grants for Central Plan Schemes ---

कंर रायȪ्जत यȪजनाएं (उपमु्य 
शी्ि) 06

Centrally Sponsorred Schemes (Sub 

Major Head)

कंरीय सहायता / शȯयर 101 Central Assistance/Share

्िȯत ्ांनत 36 White Revolution

पशुधन ्‍िा्‍्‍य तथा रȪग 
ननयंरण कायि् म 01 Livestock Health and Disease Control

--- --- --- --- --- --- सहायता अनुदान-सामा्य 360131 Grants-in-aid-General 13700

रा्‍रीय पशुधन भमशन 02 National Livestock Mission

--- --- --- --- --- --- सहायता अनुदान-सामा्य 360231 Grants-in-aid-General 5000

--- --- --- --- --- --- जȩड़-्िȯत ्ांयत Total White Revolution 18700

नीली ्ांनत 37 Blue Revolution 

ननली ्ांनत म्ससयकी एकीकृत 
विकास और रबंधन 02

Blue Revolution- Integrated 

Development and Management of 

Fisheries

--- --- --- --- --- --- सहायता अनुदान-सामा्य 370231 Grants-in-aid-General 50000

--- --- --- --- --- --- जȩड़-कंरीय सहायता / शȯयर Total Central Assitance/Share 68700

--- --- --- --- --- --- जȩड़-कंर रायȪ्जत यȪजनाएं Total Total - Centrally Sponsored Schemes 68700

86029 --- 156400 --- 82400 ---
जȩड़ -मु्य शी्ष 
           '3602'

Total Major Head '3602' 68700

14113929 4527542 15750000 8204500 17410200 6685830 जȩड़ -राज्ि भाग Total Revenue Section 28774800

14113929 4527542 15750000 8204500 17410200 6685830 ्िीकृत Voted 28774800

पशुपालन पर पूंजी परर्यय  
(मु्य शी्ि) 4403

Capital Outlay on Animal Husbandry 

(Major Head) 

पशु चिककससा सȯिाएं और पशु 
्ि््य  (लघु शी्ि) 101

Veterinary Services and Animal Health 

(Minor Head)
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 Damand No. 3 :- Demands for Grants, 2017-18

वििरण Description

बजट अनुमान
Budget 

Estimate 

2017-2018

आयȪजना आयȪजना-भभ्न आयȪजना आयȪजना-भभ्न आयȪजना आयȪजना-भभ्न जȪड़
Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan Total

िा्तविक 

Actual

2015-2016

बजट अनुमान
Budget Estimate

2016-17

संशȪधित अनुमान
Revised Estimate

2016-17

(In thousand of Rupees)

(हज़ार ुपयं मं )

पशुपालन पर पूंजी परर्यय  
(मु्य शी्ि)  (जारी) 4403

Capital Outlay on Animal Husbandry 

(Major Head) (Contd.)

पशु संगरȪध एिं रमाणीकरण सȯिाएं 11
Animal Quarantine and Certification 

Services

25678 --- --- --- --- --- मु्य  कायि 110053 Major Works ---

्िȯत  ्ांनत -रा्रीय पशुधन 
विकास यȪजना 12

White Revolution-Rashtriya Pashudhan 

Vikas Yojana

पशु ्िा््य सं्थानं  कȪ 
सहायता 01 Assistance to Animal Health Institute

--- --- 10000 1600 --- 2000 मशीनरी और उप्कर 120152 Machinery and Equipment ---

--- --- 10000 600 10000 --- मु्य  कायि 120153 Major Works ---

--- --- 20000 2200 10000 2000
जȪड - पशु ्िा््य सं्थानं  कȪ 
सहायता Total Assistance to Animal Health Institute ---

पशु ्िा््य सं्थानं  कȪ 
सहायता 02

Assistance to Animal Husbandry 

Institutes

--- --- 40000 59800 --- 44700 मशीनरी और उप्कर 120252 Machinery and Equipment ---

--- --- 40000 59800 --- 44700
जȪड -पशु ्िा््य सं्थानं  कȪ 
सहायता Total

Assistance to Animal Husbandry 

Institute
---

--- --- 60000 62000 10000 46700
जȪड -्िȯत  ्ांयत -रा्रीय 
पशुिन विकास यȪजना Total

White Revolution-Rashtriya 

Pashudhan Vikas Yojana 
---

्िȯत  ्ांनत 14 White Revolution

पशु ्िा््य सं्थानȯ 01 Animal Health Institutes

--- --- --- --- --- --- मशीनरी और उप्कर 140152 Machinery and Equipment 2000

--- --- --- --- --- --- मु्य  कायि 140153 Major Works 20000

--- --- --- --- --- --- जȪड - पशु ्िा््य सं्थानȯ Total Animal Health Institute 22000

लघु पशुधन सं्थानȯ 02 Small Livestock Institutes

मशीनरी और उप्कर 140252 Machinery and Equipment 34700

मु्य  कायि 140253 Major Works 71800

--- --- --- --- --- --- जȪड - लघु पशुिन सं्थानȯ Total Small Livestock Institutes 106500

--- --- --- --- --- --- जȪड-्िȯत  ्ांयत Total White Revolution 128500

25678 --- 60000 62000 10000 46700
जȩड़ -पशु धिकक्सा सȯिाएं और 
पशु ्ि््य Total

Veterinary Services and Animal 

Health 
128500

गȪपशु और भसं विकास (लघु शी्ि 
)

102
Cattle and Buffalo Development (Minor 

Head)

कंरीय पशु रजनन फामि 06 Central Cattle Breeding Farms

2447 --- --- --- --- --- मशीनरी और उप्कर 060052 Machinery and Equipment ---

16661 --- --- --- --- --- मु्य  कायि 060053 Major Works ---

19108 --- --- --- --- --- जȩड़ -कंरीय पशु रजनन फामष Total Central Cattle Breeding Farms ---
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वििरण Description

बजट अनुमान
Budget 

Estimate 

2017-2018

आयȪजना आयȪजना-भभ्न आयȪजना आयȪजना-भभ्न आयȪजना आयȪजना-भभ्न जȪड़
Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan Total

िा्तविक 

Actual

2015-2016

बजट अनुमान
Budget Estimate

2016-17

संशȪधित अनुमान
Revised Estimate

2016-17

(In thousand of Rupees)

(हज़ार ुपयं मं )

पशुपालन पर पूंजी परर्यय  
(मु्य शी्ि)  (जारी) 4403

Capital Outlay on Animal Husbandry 

(Major Head) (Contd.)

्िȯत  ्ांनत -रा्रीय पशुधन 
विकास यȪजना 10

White Revolution-Rashtriya Pashudhan 

vikas Yojana

गȪपशु सं्थानं  कȪ सहायता 01 Assistance to Cattle Institutes

--- --- --- 5000 --- 9000 मशीनरी और उप्कर 100152 Machinery and Equipment ---

--- --- 40000 --- 40000 --- मु्य  कायि 100153 Major Works ---

--- --- 40000 5000 40000 9000 जȪड - गȪपशु सं्थानं  कȪ सहायता Total Assistance to Cattle Institutes ---

--- --- 40000 5000 40000 9000
जȪड-्िȯत  ्ांयत -रा्रीय पशुिन 
विकास यȪजना Total

White Revolution-Rashtriya 

Pashudhan Vikas Yojana 
---

्िȯत  ्ांनत 12 White Revolution

न्‍ल सुधार सं्‍थान 01 Breed Improvement Institutes

--- --- --- --- --- --- मशीनरी और उप्कर 120152 Machinery and Equipment 12700

--- --- --- --- --- --- मु्य  कायि 120153 Major Works 40000

--- --- --- --- --- ---  जȪड - न्‍ल सुिार सं्‍थान Total Breed Improvement Institutes 52700

--- --- --- --- --- --- जȪड- ्िȯत  ्ांयत Total White Revolution 52700

19108 --- 40000 5000 40000 9000 जȩड़ -गȪपशु और भसं विकास Total Cattle and Buffalo Development 52700

कु्कुट विकास  (लघु शी्ि ) 103 Poultry Development (Minor Head)

कंरीय कु्कुट विकास संगठन 02
Central Poultry Development 

Organizations

1797 1859 --- --- --- --- मशीनरी और उप्कर 020052 Machinery and Equipment ---

771 --- --- --- --- --- मु्य  कायि 020053 Major Works

2568 1859 --- --- --- --- जȩड़-कंरीय कु्कुट विकास संगठन Total
Central Poultry Development 

Organizations
---

भȯड़ एिं उन विकास   (लघु शी्ि ) 104
Sheep & Wool Development (Minor 

Head)

कंरीय भȯड़ रजनन फामि 01 Central Sheep Breeding Farm

1157 --- --- --- --- --- मशीनरी और उप्कर 010052 Machinery and Equipment ---

1157 --- --- --- --- --- जȩड़ कंरीय भȯड़ रजनन फामष Total Central Sheep Breeding Farm ---

आहार तथा िारा विकास (लघु 
शी्ि) 107

Fodder and Feed Development (Minor 

Head)

षȯरीय िारा उसपादन एि ंरदशिन 
कंर 01

Regional Stations for Forage Production 

and Demonstration

893 318 --- --- --- --- मशीनरी और उप्कर 010052 Machinery and Equipment ---

49404 2177 100000 67000 50000 55700
जȩड़- ( मु्य शी्ष)
'4403'

Total Major Head '4403' 181200
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वििरण Description

बजट अनुमान
Budget 

Estimate 

2017-2018

आयȪजना आयȪजना-भभ्न आयȪजना आयȪजना-भभ्न आयȪजना आयȪजना-भभ्न जȪड़
Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan Total

िा्तविक 

Actual

2015-2016

बजट अनुमान
Budget Estimate

2016-17

संशȪधित अनुमान
Revised Estimate

2016-17

(In thousand of Rupees)

(हज़ार ुपयं मं )

डȯरी विकास पर पूंजी 
परर्‍यय(मु्य शी्ि) 4404

Capital Outlay on Dairy Development  

(Major Head)

डȯरी विकास पररयȪजनायȯ (लघु 
शी्ि )

102
Dairy Development Projects (Minor 

Head)

डȯयरी विकास अभभयान 02 Dairy Vikas Abhiyan

हद्ली दु् ध यȪजना 01 Delhi Milk Scheme

7738 --- --- --- --- --- मशीनरी और उप्कर 020152 Machinery and Equipment ---

1544 --- --- --- --- --- मु्य  कायि 020153 Major Works ---

9282 --- --- --- --- --- जȩड़ -्द्ली दु् ि यȪजना Total Delhi Milk Scheme ---

9282 --- --- --- --- --- जȩड़ -डȯयरी विकास अमभयान Total Dairy Vikas Abhiyan ---

्िȯत  ्ांनत -रा्रीय पशुधन 
विकास यȪजना 03

White Revolution-Rashtriya Pashudhan 

Vikas Yojana

हद्ली दु् ध यȪजना 01 Delhi Milk Scheme

--- --- --- 10000 --- --- मशीनरी और उप्कर 030152 Machinery and Equipment ---

9282 --- --- 10000 --- --- जȩड़ -डȯरी विकास पररयȪजनाएं Total Dairy Development Projects   ---

9282 --- --- 10000 --- ---
जȩड़- ( मु्य शी्ष )

 '4404'
Total Major Head '4404' ---

मनत््यकी पर पूंजी परर्यय  ( 

मु्या शी्ि )
4405 Capital Outlay on Fisheries (Major Head)

समुरी मा्स्यकी (लघु शी्ि ) 103 Marine Fisheries(Minor Head)
 रा्रीय म।्स्यकी  पȪ्ट 
हािे्ट रȫघȪचगकी एिं रभशषण 

सं्थान
01

National Institute of Fisheries Post 

Harvest Technology and Training 

36 995 --- --- --- --- मशीनरी और उप्कर 010052 Machinery and Equipment ---

1724 --- --- --- --- --- मु्य  कायि 010053 Major Works ---

1760 995 --- --- --- ---

 जȩड़ -रा्रीय म।्््यकी  पȪ्ट 
हािे्ट रȫघȪधगकी एिं रमशषण 

सं्थान
Total

National Institute of Fisheries Post 

Harvest Technology and Training 
---

ननली ्ांनत 08 Blue Revolution
 रा्रीय म।्स्यकी  पȪ्ट 
हािे्ट रȫघȪचगकी एिं रभशषण 

सं्थान
01

National Institute of Fisheries Post 

Harvest Technology and Training 

--- --- --- --- --- --- मशीनरी और उप्कर 080152 Machinery and Equipment ---

--- --- --- --- --- --- मु्य  कायि 080153 Major works ---

--- --- --- --- --- ---

 जȩड़ -रा्रीय म।्््यकी  पȪ्ट 
हािे्ट रȫघȪधगकी एिं रमशषण 

सं्थान
Total

National Institute of Fisheries Post 

Harvest Technology and Training 
---

भारतीय मा्स्यकी सिेषण 02 Fishery Survey of India

5082 --- --- --- --- --- मशीनरी और उप्कर 080252 Machinery and Equipment ---

2499 --- --- --- --- --- मु्य  कायि 080253 Major Works ---
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वििरण Description

बजट अनुमान
Budget 

Estimate 

2017-2018

आयȪजना आयȪजना-भभ्न आयȪजना आयȪजना-भभ्न आयȪजना आयȪजना-भभ्न जȪड़
Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan Total

िा्तविक 

Actual

2015-2016

बजट अनुमान
Budget Estimate

2016-17

संशȪधित अनुमान
Revised Estimate

2016-17

(In thousand of Rupees)

(हज़ार ुपयं मं )

मनत््यकी पर पूंजी परर्यय  
(मु्या शी्ि ) (जारी) 4405

Capital Outlay on Fisheries (Major Head) 

(Contd.)

7581 --- --- --- --- --- जȩड़ - भारतीय मा्््यकी सिेषण Total Fishery Survey of India ---

कȯ ्रीय म।्स्यकी नȫिालन एिं 
इंजीननयरी रभशषण सं्थान 03

Central Institute for Fisheries Nautical 

Engineering and Training

--- 755 --- --- --- --- मȪटर िाहन 080351 Motor Vehicles ---

95 --- --- --- --- --- मशीनरी और उप्कर 080352 Machinery and Equipment ---

95 755 --- --- --- ---
जȩड़-कȯ ्रीय म।्््यकी नȫिालन 
एिं इंजीयनयरी रमशषण सं्थान Total

Central Institute for Fisheries 

Nautical Engineering and Training
---

कȯ ्रीय म।्स्यकी इंजीननयररगं 
सं्थान 05

Central Institute of Coastal Engineering 

for Fishery

--- 1673 --- --- --- --- मȪटर िाहन 080551 Motor Vehicles ---

7676 2428 --- --- --- --- जȩड़ -यनली ्ांयत Total Blue Revolution ---

ननली ्ांनत म्ससयकी एकीकृत 
विकास और रबंधन 09

Blue Revolution -Integrated 

Development and Management of 

Fisheries

म्ससयकी सं्थानं  कȪ सहायता 01 Assistance to Fisheries Institutes 

--- --- --- 3600 --- 3700 मȪटर िाहन 090151 Motor Vehicles ---

--- --- 140000 30000 16371 14570 मशीनरी और उप्कर 090152 Machinery and Equipment ---

--- --- 10000 3629 --- मु्य  कायि 090153 Major Works ---

--- --- 150000 33600 20000 18270
जȩड़ - म््सयकी सं्थानं  कȪ 
सहायता Total Assistance to Fisheries Institutes ---

--- --- 150000 33600 20000 18270
जȩड़ - यनली ्ांयत म््सयकी 
एकीकृत विकास और रबंिन Total

Blue Revolution -Integrated 

Development and Management of 

Fisheries

---

 ननली ्ांनत 11 Blue Revolution

म्ससयकी सं्थानं 01 Fisheries Institutes 

--- --- --- --- --- --- मȪटर िाहन 110151 Motor Vehicles 6245

--- --- --- --- --- --- मशीनरी और उप्कर 110152 Machinery and Equipment 237254

--- --- --- --- --- --- मु्य  कायि 110153 Major Works 10501

--- --- --- --- --- --- जȩड़ - म््सयकी सं्थानं Total  Fisheries Institutes 254000

--- --- --- --- --- --- जȩड़- यनली ्ांयत Total Blue Revolution 254000

9436 3423 150000 33600 20000 18270 जȩड़- समुरी मा्््यकी Total Marine Fisheries 254000

9436 3423 150000 33600 20000 18270
जȩड़ -  ( मु्य शी्ष )

 '4405'
Total Major Head '4405' 254000

68122 5600 250000 110600 70000 73970 जȩड़ -पूंजी भाग: Total Capital Section 435200

68122 5600 250000 110600 70000 73970 ्िीकृत Voted 435200

--- --- --- --- --- --- भाररत Charged ---
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 Damand No. 3 :- Demands for Grants, 2017-18

वििरण Description

बजट अनुमान
Budget 

Estimate 

2017-2018

आयȪजना आयȪजना-भभ्न आयȪजना आयȪजना-भभ्न आयȪजना आयȪजना-भभ्न जȪड़
Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan Total

िा्तविक 

Actual

2015-2016

बजट अनुमान
Budget Estimate

2016-17

संशȪधित अनुमान
Revised Estimate

2016-17

(In thousand of Rupees)

(हज़ार ुपयं मं )

14182051 4533142 16000000 8315100 17480200 6759800 जȩड़ Grand Total 29210000

14182051 4533142 16000000 8315100 17480200 6759800 ्िीकृत Voted 29210000

--- --- --- --- --- --- भाररत Charged ---
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(हजार ूपए मं)
(Rs. in thousands)बजट अनुमान
Budget Estimate

2017-18

आयोजना आयोजना‑भि
्न आयोजना आयोजना‑भि्न आयोजना आयोजना‑भि्न जो़

Plan Non-plan Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan Total

423924 925989 0 1850910 0 1654278 वेतन 01 Salaries 2119562

47521 20522 0 94540 0 89230 मजदरूी 02 Wages 116290

359 3486 0 24315 0 14535 समयोपरर भ्ता 03 Overtime Allowance 20714

7874 11800 0 39500 0 36940 चिकि्सा उपिार 06 Medical Treatment 47145

15366 13387 0 43720 0 42370 घरेलू यारा ्यय 11 Domestic Travel Expenses 46729

2008 1301 0 7950 0 9880 ववदेशी यारा ्यय 12 Foreign Travel Expenses 10000

160663 184743 66200 451890 51400 413440 िायाालय ्यय 13 Office Expenses 603459

10304 882 0 34850 0 35930 किराया, दर और िर 14 Rents, Rates & Taxes 29140

1353 333 500 4415 500 5330 रिाशन 16 Publications 7200

5493 2917 5294 26380 5294 15740 अ्य रशासननि ्यय 20 Other Administrative Expenses 24905

249880 3239784 0 4934380 0 3802577 आपूनता और सामरी 21 Supplies and Materials 4658650

2703 1427 5000 5600 8000 5500 ववञापन एव ंरिार 26 Advertising and Publicity 12800

236340 59034 0 569500 0 440240 लघ ुिाया 27 Minor Works 500261

10001 148 3500 14750 5000 16050 ्यवसानयि सेवायं 28 Professional Services 29420

12869086 19000 15608006 23000 17284806 21200 सहायता अनुदान‑ सामा्य 31 Grants-in-aid-General 20362700

0 28635 0 39500 0 39500 अशंदान 32 Contributions 60000

46200 14000 50000 16000 52900 18000 सहायता अनुदान‑ वेतन 36 Grants-in-aid-Salaries 75900

24854 154 11500 23300 2300 25090 अ्य रभार 50 Other Charges 49925

0 2428 0 3600 0 3700 मोटर वाहन 51 Motor Vehicles 6245

19245 3172 190000 106400 21371 70270 मशीनरी और उप्िर 52 Machinary and Equipment 286654

48877 0 60000 600 48629 0 मु्य िाया 53 Major Works 142301

14182051 4533142 16000000 8315100 17480200 6759800 जो़ Total 29210000

मानि ववषय शीषं िे अनुसार वगीिृत ्यय िे अनुमानं िी वववरणियाँ
Statement showing the estimates of expenditure grouped according to the standard object of Account  

माँग सं्या 3 ‑ पशुपालन, डयेरी और म््यपालन ववभाग
DEMAND NO.- 3 - DEPARTMENT OF ANIMAL HUSBANDRY, DAIRYING & FISHERIES

2015-16 2016-17 2016-17

वा्तववक बजट अनुमान संशोधित अनुमान
Actuals Budget Estimate Revised Estimate
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Pay Band/Grade Pay Group of Post Total No. of 

Posts

No. of Emp. 

In position 

Estimated 

sanctioned 

Strength

Estimated 

Sanctioned 

Strength

Gaz/Non-Gaz

Gp.-A/Gp.B/Gp.-C/ 

Gp.-D 
2016 2016 2017 2018

Regular Temp Ad-hoc Unclassified

(a) (b) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h)

90000 (Fixed) GAZ 0 0 0 A 0 0 0 0

80000 (Fixed) GAZ 0 0 0 A 1 1 1 1

75500-80000 GAZ 0 0 0 A 1 1 1 1

37400-67000/12000 GAZ 0 0 0 A 0 0 0 0

37400-67000/10000 GAZ 0 0 0 A 6 5 6 6

37400-67000/8900 GAZ 0 0 0 A 1 0 1 1

37400-67000/8700 GAZ 0 0 0 A 25 13 25 25

15600-39100/7600 GAZ 0 0 0 A 39 21 39 39

15600-39100/6600 GAZ 0 0 0 A 147 90 147 147

15600-39100/5400 GAZ 0 0 0 A 107 63 107 107

9300-34800/5400 GAZ 0 0 0 B 29 17 29 29

9300-34800/4800 GAZ 0 0 0 B 46 30 45 45

9300-34800/4600 GAZ 0 0 0 B 94 39 95 95

9300-34800/4600 NON-GAZ 0 0 0 B 187 102 185 185

9300-34800/4200 NON-GAZ 0 0 0 C 1219 793 1209 1209

5200-20200/2800 NON-GAZ 0 0 0 C 91 58 91 91

5200-20200/2400 NON-GAZ 0 0 0 C 296 197 289 285

5200-20200/2000 NON-GAZ 0 0 0 C 177 109 171 170

5200-20200/1900 NON-GAZ 0 0 0 D 473 304 429 422

5200-20200/1800 NON-GAZ 0 0 0 D 1013 611 944 956

4440-7440/1650 NON-GAZ 0 0 0 D 0 0 0 0

4440-7440/1600 NON-GAZ 0 0 0 D 0 0 0 0

4440-7440/1400 NON-GAZ 0 0 0 D 0 0 0 0

4440-7440/1300 NON-GAZ 0 0 0 D 0 0 0 0

Total 3952 2454 3814 3814

2016

Status of Post

Regular/Temp/Ahoc

(c) 

Appendix IX-A

ESTIMATED STRENGTH OF ESTABLISHMENT AND PROVISIONs THEREFOR 

Department of Animal Hubandry, Dairying & Fisheries 

Strength as on 1st March 
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Actual Budget Revised Budget

2015-16 2016-17 2016-17 2017-18

1 Salary 1349913 1850910 1654278 2119562

3 Wages 68043 94545 89230 116290

4 Overtime Allowance 3845 24315 14535 20714

5 Domestic Travel Expenses 28753 43720 42370 46729

6 Foreign Travel Expenses 3309 7950 9880 10000

ESTIMATED STRENGTH OF ESTABLISHMENT  AND PROVISION THEREFORE 

Department of Animal Husbandry and Dairying

(In thousands of Rupees) 
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Major Head 

etc.
Name of the project Actuals 2015-16

Revised 

Estimated 

2016-17

Budget 

Estimate

 2017-18

2404 National Dairy Plan 1,20,00,00 278,32,00 326,82,00

2404 National Dairy Plan (SCSP) 60,00,00 36,00,00 63,18,00

Project wise provision for expenditure on externally aided projects in the Central Plan 

(In thousands of Rupees)



191

Name of the Organisation 

Nature and 

purpose of 

contribution 

Actuals 

2015-16

Budget 

2016-17

Revised 

2016-17

Budget 

2017-18

1 2 3 4 5 6

Contribution to different 

International Bodies

Membership 

Fee 

Contribution 

etc. 

2,86,00 3,95,00 3,95,00 6,00,00

STATEMENT SHOWING CONTRIBUTIONS TO INTERNATIONAL BODIES PROVIDED 

FOR IN BUDGET ESTIMATES FOR 2017-18

Department of Animal Husbandry, Dairying & Fisheries

(In thousand of Rupees)
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(हजार ूपए मं)
(Rs. in thousands)

बजट अनुमान 
BE 2017-18

29210000
%age w.r.t. BE 

2017-18

कुल संचयी
Cumulative Total

 April 2921000 10.00 2921000

May 2336800 8.00 5257800

June 2044700 7.00 7302500

Total (Ist Quarter) 7302500 25.00 7302500

July 2921000 10.00 10223500

August 2336800 8.00 12560300

September 2044700 7.00 14605000

Total (IInd Quarter) 7302500 25.00 14605000

Up to  IInd Quarter 14605000 50.00 21907500

October 2921000 10.00 17526000

November 2336800 8.00 19862800

December 2044700 7.00 21907500

Total (IIIrd Quarter) 7302500 25.00 21907500

Up to IIIrd Quarter 21907500 75.00 43815000

January, 2018 2921000 10.00 24828500

February 2336800 8.00 27165300

March 2044700 7.00 29210000

Total (Ivth Quarter) 7302500 25.00 29210000

Up to Ivth Quarter 29210000 100.00 29210000

Grand Total 29210000 100.00 29210000

अनुदान सं्या 3 पशुपालन, डयेरी और मत्यपालन वविाग 
Demand No. 1- Department of Animal Husbandry, Dairying and Fisheries

अनुदानो की ्योरेवार मांगे, 2017-18 मे शाभमल करने के भलए माभसक योजना य्य
Monthly expenditure Plan for inlusion in Detailed Demands for Grants, 2017-18


